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2024 IHSAA Boys Swimming/Diving Championship

IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 23 - 24, 2024

Event 1 Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

Results

State Record: 1:26.88 * 2022 Carmel Carmel
S. Sullivan, R. MalickKi, A. Shackell, C. Holmes
1:36.95 SCUT
Team Relay Prelim Time Finals Time
A - Final
1 Carmel 1:30.55 1:29.39
1) Anderson Kopp 11 2) Brandon Malicki 12 3) Andrew Shackell 11 4) Michael Gorey 11
23.20 47.71 (24.51) 1:09.36 (21.65) 1:29.39 (20.03)

2 South Bend Riley
1) Ignatius Ruszkowski 12

24.22
3 Penn
1) Christopher Oberlie 12
23.67

4 Valparaiso
1) Heshan Karunaratne 11
24.61
5 Harrison (West Lafayette)
1) Matthew Klinge 12
21.73
6 Zionsville
1) Colin Walrond 11
23.76
7 Bloomington South
1) David Kovacs 11
22.79
8 Hamilton Southeastern
1) Jacob Frey 11
24.75
B - Final
9 Center Grove
1) Henry Lyness 10

22.78
10 LaPorte
1) Jakob Schroeder 9
24.15

11 Franklin Central
1) Sam Hittel 12
24.61
12 Carroll (Fort Wayne)
1) Evan Bushong 12
23.90
13 Franklin Community
1) Alijah Hall 11
25.20
14 Tippecanoe Valley
1) Marcus Smith 11
23.90
15 Northridge
1) Evan Haney 11
25.06

2) Christopher Bartmess 12
48.53 (24.31) 1:10.74 (22.21)

2) Cole Stevenson 11
48.46 (24.79) 1:11.07 (22.61)

2) Jonah Lee 11
49.36 (24.75) 1:12.14 (22.78)
2) Rocco Tajc 9
48.05 (26.32) 1:11.29 (23.24)
2) Lew Sams 11
49.92 (26.16) 1:11.88 (21.96)
2) Alex Ketrow 12
50.39 (27.60) 1:11.77 (21.38)

2) Collin Huston 11
50.13 (25.38) 1:12.56 (22.43)

2) Isaac Lewis 11
49.03 (26.25) 1:12.84 (23.81)

2) Abbas Hakim 11
50.45 (26.30) 1:13.37 (22.92)

2) Grady Thompson 12
50.51 (25.90) 1:13.65 (23.14)

2) Mason Crews 11
51.42 (27.52) 1:14.40 (22.98)

2) Aleksandr Ries 10
51.27 (26.07) 1:14.54 (23.27)

2) Carson Parker 12
50.73 (26.83) 1:13.88 (23.15)

2) Jeremiah Bekhterev 10
52.35(27.29) 1:15.54 (23.19)

1:31.80
3) Joel Kricheff 12
1:31.57 (20.83)

1:32.69
3) Leo Ni 10
1:32.08 (21.01)
1:32.60

3) Cayden DeSmet 11
1:32.70 (20.56)
1:33.36
3) Ricardo Salazar 11
1:33.08 (21.79)
1:34.39
3) Brady Hinshaw 11
1:33.62 (21.74)
1:33.36
3) Lukas Paegle 11
1:33.75 (21.98)
1:34.34
3) Jihoon Jung 11
1:34.09 (21.53)

1:35.47
3) Nikhil Iyer 10
1:34.93 (22.09)
1:34.53
3) Lawson Wildhart 11
1:35.43 (22.06)
1:36.29
3) Trevor Wiley 12
1:35.83 (22.18)
1:35.74
3) Jackson Morris 10
1:36.53 (22.13)
1:35.91
3) Isaac Layton 12
1:36.56 (22.02)
1:36.66
3) Isaac Whetstone 11
1:37.22 (23.34)
1:37.70
3) Sawyer Lehman 11
1:38.21 (22.67)

1:31.57
4) Padraig Chapman 11

1:32.08
4) Reid Ohlson 12

1:32.70
4) George Patterson 11

1:33.08
4) Paul Larson 11

1:33.62
4) Eli Dollens 10

1:33.75
4) Kian Kadlec 11

1:34.09
4) Derek Robison 11
1:34.93

4) Anthony Cuadros 10

1:35.43
4) Chaise Adrian 11

1:35.83
4) Ivan Weaver 12

1:36.53
4) Ryan Kneller 11

1:36.56
4) Lucas Ackermann 10

1:37.22
4) Tucker Whetstone 9

1:38.21
4) Tim Blough 12
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2024 IHSAA Boys Swimming/Diving Championship

IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 23 - 24, 2024

B - Final ... (Event 1 Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay)

Team

Relay

Results

Prelim Time

Finals Time

16 North Central (Indpls.)
1) David Diercks 12
24.04
Preliminaries
17 Columbus East
1) Jerry Hundley 11
25.87
18 Noblesville
1) Graham Kulp 12
25.07
19 Brownsburg
1) Parker Huff 11

25.90
20 Chesterton
1) Amadeo Kincaid 11
25.26

21 Evansville North
1) Logan Tenison 12

24.05
22 Concord
1) Reid Sollars 11
26.35

23 Floyd Central
1) Jack Hildreth 10
24.82
24 Plainfield
1) Max Knierim 12

25.90

25 Munster
1) Tristin Evans 12
25.75

26 Greenfield-Central
1) Aiden Michael 10
25.80
27 Crawfordsville
1) Whitman Horton 12

23.47
28 Jasper
1) Carson Book 11
24.96

29 Bluffton
1) Noah Brooks 10
26.24
---  Lawrence North
1) Collin Anderson 12
25.67
--- Fishers
1) Thomas Johanneman 11
24.25
---  Westfield
1) Griffin Barents Froman 9
25.36

2) Sebastian Granados 9
52.42 (28.38) 1:15.74 (23.32)

2) Mikhail Machavariani 11
53.27 (27.40) 1:16.39 (23.12)

2) Anthony Mathis 11
51.96 (26.89) 1:16.05 (24.09)

2) Ethan Hart 11
53.39 (27.49) 1:17.30 (23.91)

2) Danny Villa 11
53.11 (27.85) 1:17.52 (24.41)

2) Kolten Cook 11
52.81 (28.76) 1:17.33 (24.52)

2) Ivan Blystiv 10
53.20 (26.85) 1:17.48 (24.28)

2) Eli Robbeloth 9
52.29 (27.47) 1:17.26 (24.97)

2) Preston Irving 10
54.77 (28.87) 1:18.44 (23.67)

2) Cayden Spilde 10
54.67 (28.92) 1:18.57 (23.90)

2) Colten Mayberry 11
53.54 (27.74) 1:18.47 (24.93)

2) Ryan Miller 12
53.23 (29.76) 1:18.12 (24.89)

2) Grant Wehr 9
54.00 (29.04) 1:20.68 (26.68)

2) Elija Robles 12
55.88 (29.64) 1:22.83 (26.95)

2) Kai-Wen Minnich 11
53.03 (27.36) 1:16.17 (23.14)

2) Luis Sanchez 11
51.03 (26.78) 1:13.20 (22.17)

2) William Chambley 10
53.16 (27.80) 1:16.64 (23.48)

1:37.72
3) Patton Shaar 12
1:38.72 (22.98)

1:37.90
3) Judah Nickoll 12
1:37.90 (21.51)
1:38.44
3) Zak Armstrong 12
1:38.44 (22.39)
1:39.11
3) Ethan Crane 11
1:39.11 (21.81)
1:39.30
3) Jonathan Pejic 12
1:39.30 (21.78)
1:39.55
3) Noah Patterson 12
1:39.55 (22.22)
1:39.81
3) Camden Stutsman 10
1:39.81 (22.33)
1:40.05
3) Kevin McIntyre 12
1:40.05 (22.79)
1:40.44
3) Jared Beasley 11
1:40.44 (22.00)
1:41.21
3) Benjamin Torres 12
1:41.21 (22.64)
1:41.25
3) Jonathan Grimes 10
1:41.25 (22.78)
1:41.68
3) Campbell Mason 12
1:41.68 (23.56)
1:44.04
3) Pace Clark 12
1:44.04 (23.36)
1:46.18
3) Dalton Rodgers 12
1:46.18 (23.35)
DQ
3) Broderick Eckert 12
DQ (22.30)
DQ
3) Alex Koo 9
DQ (21.27)
DQ
3) Garreth Thomas 9
DQ (20.79)

1:38.72
4) Carter Brames 12

4) Cavan Stilson 12

4) Sean Halvorsen 12

4) Isaac Johnson 10

4) Calan Berrier 11

4) Lucas Petitt 12

4) Will Delio 11

4) Eli Coomer 10

4) Patrick DeWitt 12

4) Charles Olmstead 12

4) Isaac Johnson 9

4) Adrian Medina 10

4) Pascal Conrad 9

4) James Isaac Wheeler 10

4) Henry Senseny 11

4) Hudson Lee 11

4) Bennett Morse 12
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2024 IHSAA Boys Swimming/Diving Championship

IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 23 - 24, 2024

Event 1 Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

Results

State Record: 1:26.88 * 2022 Carmel
S. Sullivan, R. MalickKi, A. Shackell, C. Holmes
1:36.95 SCUT
Team Relay Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Carmel 1:31.96 1:30.55
1) Anderson Kopp 11 2) Brandon Malicki 12 3) Andrew Shackell 11 4) William Pugh 11
23.06 47.92 (24.86) 1:09.66 (21.74) 1:30.55 (20.89)

2 South Bend Riley
1) Ignatius Ruszkowski 12
23.94
3 Valparaiso
1) Heshan Karunaratne 11

24.66
4 Penn
1) Christopher Oberlie 12
23.45

*5 Harrison (West Lafayette)
1) Matthew Klinge 12
22.06
*5 Bloomington South
1) David Kovacs 11
22.60
7 Hamilton Southeastern
1) Jacob Frey 11
24.77
8 Zionsville
1) Colin Walrond 11

2) Christopher Bartmess 12
48.79 (24.85) 1:10.93 (22.14)

2) Jonah Lee 11
49.27 (24.61) 1:12.04 (22.77)
2) Cole Stevenson 11
48.78 (25.33) 1:11.58 (22.80)

2) Rocco Tajc 9

4832 (26.26) 1:11.50 (23.18)

2) Leo Nelson 11
50.02 (27.42) 1:11.46 (21.44)

2) Collin Huston 11
50.69 (25.92) 1:12.85 (22.16)

2) Lew Sams 11

1:30.65
3) Joel Kricheff 12
1:31.80 (20.87)
1:32.77
3) Cayden DeSmet 11
1:32.60 (20.56)

1:32.49
3)Leo Ni 10
1:32.69 (21.11)
1:32.91

3) Ricardo Salazar 11
1:33.36 (21.86)
1:34.11
3) Lukas Paegle 11
1:33.36 (21.90)
1:33.86
3) Jihoon Jung 11
1:34.34 (21.49)
1:33.63
3) Brady Hinshaw 11

1:31.80
4) Padraig Chapman 11

1:32.60
4) George Patterson 11

1:32.69
4) Reid Ohlson 12

1:33.36
4) Paul Larson 11

1:33.36
4) Kian Kadlec 11

1:34.34
4) Derek Robison 11

1:34.39
4) Eli Dollens 10

24.50 50.86 (26.36) 1:12.71 (21.85) 1:34.39 (21.68)
9 LaPorte 1:35.51 1:34.53
1) Jakob Schroeder 9 2) Abbas Hakim 11 3) Lawson Wildhart 11 4) Chaise Adrian 11
23.89 49.60 (25.71) 1:12.39 (22.79) 1:34.53 (22.14)

10 Center Grove
1) Henry Lyness 10
22.96
11 Carroll (Fort Wayne)
1) Evan Bushong 12
23.97
12 Franklin Community
1) Alijah Hall 11
25.39
13 Franklin Central
1) Sam Hittel 12
24.84
14 Tippecanoe Valley
1) Marcus Smith 11
23.56
15 Northridge
1) Evan Haney 11
25.01
16 North Central (Indpls.)
1) David Diercks 12
23.74

2) Isaac Lewis 11
49.33 (26.37) 1:13.40 (24.07)

2) Mason Crews 11
50.64 (26.67) 1:13.66 (23.02)

2) Aleksandr Ries 10
51.22 (25.83) 1:14.39 (23.17)

2) Grady Thompson 12
50.93 (26.09) 1:14.07 (23.14)

2) Carson Parker 12
50.32 (26.76) 1:13.35 (23.03)

2) Jeremiah Bekhterev 10
52.52 (27.51) 1:15.37 (22.85)

2) Sebastian Granados 9
51.98 (28.24) 1:14.99 (23.01)

1:34.84
3) Nikhil Iyer 10
1:35.47 (22.07)
1:37.16
3) Jackson Morris 10
1:35.74 (22.08)
1:35.40
3) Isaac Layton 12
1:35.91 (21.52)
1:35.41
3) Trevor Wiley 12
1:36.29 (22.22)
1:36.99
3) Isaac Whetstone 11
1:36.66 (23.31)
1:37.31
3) Sawyer Lehman 11
1:37.70 (22.33)
1:37.21
3) Patton Shaar 12
1:37.72 (22.73)

1:35.47
4) Anthony Cuadros 10

1:35.74
4) Ryan Kneller 11

1:35.91
4) Lucas Ackermann 10

1:36.29
4) Ivan Weaver 12

1:36.66
4) Tucker Whetstone 9

1:37.70
4) Tim Blough 12

1:37.72
4) Carter Brames 12
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2024 IHSAA Boys Swimming/Diving Championship

IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 23 - 24, 2024

Preliminaries ... (Event1 Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay)

Team

Relay

Results

Seed Time

Prelim Time

17 Columbus East
1) Jerry Hundley 11
25.87
18 Noblesville
1) Graham Kulp 12
25.07

2) Mikhail Machavariani 11
53.27 (27.40) 1:16.39 (23.12)

2) Anthony Mathis 11
51.96 (26.89) 1:16.05 (24.09)

1:38.10
3) Judah Nickoll 12
1:37.90 (21.51)
1:36.76
3) Zak Armstrong 12
1:38.44 (22.39)

1:37.90
4) Cavan Stilson 12

1:38.44
4) Sean Halvorsen 12

19 Brownsburg
1) Parker Huff 11
25.90
20 Chesterton
1) Amadeo Kincaid 11
25.26
21 Evansville North
1) Logan Tenison 12

24.05
22 Concord
1) Reid Sollars 11
26.35

23 Floyd Central
1) Jack Hildreth 10
24.82
24 Plainfield
1) Max Knierim 12

25.90

25 Munster
1) Tristin Evans 12
25.75

26 Greenfield-Central
1) Aiden Michael 10
25.80
27 Crawfordsville
1) Whitman Horton 12

23.47
28 Jasper
1) Carson Book 11
24.96

29 Bluffton
1) Noah Brooks 10
26.24
--- Fishers

2) Ethan Hart 11
53.39 (27.49) 1:17.30 (23.91)

2) Danny Villa 11
53.11 (27.85) 1:17.52 (24.41)

2) Kolten Cook 11
52.81 (28.76) 1:17.33 (24.52)

2) Ivan Blystiv 10
53.20 (26.85) 1:17.48 (24.28)

2) Eli Robbeloth 9
52.29 (27.47) 1:17.26 (24.97)

2) Preston Irving 10
54.77 (28.87) 1:18.44 (23.67)

2) Cayden Spilde 10
54.67 (28.92) 1:18.57 (23.90)

2) Colten Mayberry 11
53.54 (27.74) 1:18.47 (24.93)

2) Ryan Miller 12
53.23 (29.76) 1:18.12 (24.89)

2) Grant Wehr 9
54.00 (29.04) 1:20.68 (26.68)

2) Elija Robles 12
55.88 (29.64) 1:22.83 (26.95)

Early take-off swimmer #3

1) Thomas Johanneman 11

24.25
---  Westfield

2) Luis Sanchez 11
51.03 (26.78) 1:13.20 (22.17)

Early take-off swimmer #4

1) Griffin Barents Froman 9

25.36
--- Lawrence North

2) William Chambley 10
53.16 (27.80) 1:16.64 (23.48)

Early take-off swimmer #2

1) Collin Anderson 12
25.67

2) Kai-Wen Minnich 11
53.03 (27.36) 1:16.17 (23.14)

1:39.39
3) Ethan Crane 11
1:39.11 (21.81)
1:38.11
3) Jonathan Pejic 12
1:39.30 (21.78)
1:38.61
3) Noah Patterson 12
1:39.55 (22.22)
1:38.04
3) Camden Stutsman 10
1:39.81 (22.33)
1:38.74
3) Kevin McIntyre 12
1:40.05 (22.79)
1:38.97
3) Jared Beasley 11
1:40.44 (22.00)
1:38.40
3) Benjamin Torres 12
1:41.21 (22.64)
1:40.74
3) Jonathan Grimes 10
1:41.25 (22.78)
1:42.12
3) Campbell Mason 12
1:41.68 (23.56)
1:41.42
3) Pace Clark 12
1:44.04 (23.36)
1:44.37
3) Dalton Rodgers 12
1:46.18 (23.35)
1:35.54

3) Alex Koo 9
DQ 1:34.47 (21.27)
1:37.39

3) Garreth Thomas 9
DQ 1:37.43 (20.79)
1:38.00

3) Broderick Eckert 12
DQ 1:38.47 (22.30)

1:39.11
4) Isaac Johnson 10

1:39.30
4) Calan Berrier 11

1:39.55
4) Lucas Petitt 12

1:39.81
4) Will Delio 11

1:40.05
4) Eli Coomer 10

1:40.44
4) Patrick DeWitt 12

1:41.21
4) Charles Olmstead 12

1:41.25
4) Isaac Johnson 9

1:41.68
4) Adrian Medina 10

1:44.04
4) Pascal Conrad 9

1:46.18
4) James Isaac Wheeler 10

DQ 1:34.47

4) Hudson Lee 11
DQ 1:37.43

4) Bennett Morse 12

DQ 1:38.47

4) Henry Senseny 11
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Results

Event 2 Boys 200 Yard Freestyle

State Record: 1:32.85 * 2023 Aaron Shackell Carmel
1:42.50 SCUT
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time
A - Final
1 Walker Mattice 12 Zionsville 1:36.77 1:36.86
22.32 46.82 (24.50) 1:11.62 (24.80) 1:36.86 (25.24)
2 Lewis Zhang 10 Carmel 1:38.85 1:38.84
23.15 48.03 (24.88) 1:13.54 (25.51) 1:38.84 (25.30)
3 Seth Cannon 12 Castle 1:39.53 1:39.11
22.88 47.58 (24.70) 1:12.94 (25.36) 1:39.11 (26.17)
4 Jonathan Hines 11 Fishers 1:38.43 1:39.53
22.86 47.57 (24.71) 1:13.34 (25.77) 1:39.53 (26.19)
5 Ethan Zhang 11 Carmel 1:40.22 1:40.76
23.84 49.23 (25.39) 1:15.04 (25.81) 1:40.76 (25.72)
6 George Patterson 11 Valparaiso 1:40.43 1:40.98
23.12 48.41 (25.29) 1:14.41 (26.00) 1:40.98 (26.57)
7 Gavin Coggan 11 Brownsburg 1:40.80 1:40.99
23.48 48.82 (25.34) 1:14.76 (25.94) 1:40.99 (26.23)
8 Levi Moser 12 Goshen 1:41.33 1:41.03
23.50 49.15 (25.65) 1:15.46 (26.31) 1:41.03 (25.57)
B - Final
9 Nathaniel Temeles 11 Penn 1:42.52 1:41.63
23.85 49.89 (26.04) 1:15.78 (25.89) 1:41.63 (25.85)
10 Max Hite 11 Center Grove 1:41.63 1:41.65
23.79 49.21 (25.42) 1:15.27 (26.06) 1:41.65 (26.38)
11 William Lathrop 10 Carmel 1:42.99 1:42.56
24.08 49.83 (25.75) 1:16.30 (26.47) 1:42.56 (26.26)
12 Mason Crews 11 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 1:41.63 1:42.73
24.20 50.23 (26.03) 1:16.72 (26.49) 1:42.73 (26.01)
13 Henry Ko 11 Yorktown 1:43.08 1:42.84
23.54 49.76 (26.22) 1:16.54 (26.78) 1:42.84 (26.30)
14 Sam Wolfe 11 North Central (Indpls.) 1:42.78 1:42.86
23.95 50.09 (26.14) 1:16.61 (26.52) 1:42.86 (26.25)
15 Isaac Layton 12 Franklin Community 1:41.55 1:42.99
24.24 50.45 (26.21) 1:16.73 (26.28) 1:42.99 (26.26)
16 Mason Gilliam 12 Avon 1:43.46 1:44.07
24.56 51.10 (26.54) 1:17.88 (26.78) 1:44.07 (26.19)
Preliminaries
17 Toby Dollens 11 Zionsville 1:43.55
24.27 50.65 (26.38) 1:17.11 (26.46) 1:43.55 (26.44)
18 Nate Marshall 11 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 1:44.39
23.85 50.06 (26.21) 1:17.25 (27.19) 1:44.39 (27.14)
19 Jack Waren 12 Hamilton Southeastern 1:44.64
23.58 49.46 (25.88) 1:16.48 (27.02) 1:44.64 (28.16)
20 Benjamin Buehler 12 Bloomington North 1:44.79
23.72 50.10 (26.38) 1:17.39 (27.29) 1:44.79 (27.40)
21 Matthew Weeks 10 Penn 1:45.09
24.63 50.89 (26.26) 1:18.16 (27.27) 1:45.09 (26.93)
22 Abel Guel 9 Crown Point 1:45.14
2430 51.04 (26.74) 1:18.21 (27.17) 1:45.14 (26.93)
23 Elijah Blume 12 Harrison (West Lafayette) 1:45.71
24.15 50.76 (26.61) 1:18.23 (27.47) 1:45.71 (27.48)
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2024 IHSAA Boys Swimming/Diving Championship
IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 23 - 24, 2024

Results
Preliminaries ... (Event 2 Boys 200 Yard Freestyle)
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time
24 Luke Wheele 11 Chesterton 1:45.83
23.61 50.37 (26.76) 1:17.91 (27.54) 1:45.83 (27.92)
25 Carter Bolling 11 Floyd Central 1:46.04
24.13 50.75 (26.62) 1:18.26 (27.51) 1:46.04 (27.78)
26 Botond Kun 11 Bloomington South 1:46.67
24.13 50.98 (26.85) 1:18.77 (27.79) 1:46.67 (27.90)
27 Cade Kennedy 11 Valparaiso 1:46.92
23.99 50.46 (26.47) 1:18.52 (28.06) 1:46.92 (28.40)
28 Isaac Whetstone 11 Tippecanoe Valley 1:47.95
23.76 50.49 (26.73) 1:18.80 (28.31) 1:47.95 (29.15)
29 Rylan Heyerly 9 Norwell 1:50.10
24.19 51.79 (27.60) 1:20.85 (29.06) 1:50.10 (29.25)
30 Wrede Johnson 9 Seeger 1:50.55
24.94 52.75 (27.81) 1:22.09 (29.34) 1:50.55 (28.46)
31 Carter Ramsey 11 Hagerstown 1:51.44
25.02 53.20 (28.18) 1:22.48 (29.28) 1:51.44 (28.96)
32 Isaiah Eicle 12 Bedford North Lawrence 1:51.48
24.49 52.76 (28.27) 1:22.05 (29.29) 1:51.48 (29.43)
Event 2 Boys 200 Yard Freestyle
State Record: 1:32.85 * 2023 Aaron Shackell Carmel
1:42.50 SCUT
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Walker Mattice 12 Zionsville 1:38.00 1:36.77
22.18 46.81 (24.63) 1:11.91 (25.10) 1:36.77 (24.86)
2 Jonathan Hines 11 Fishers 1:41.14 1:38.43
23.21 48.20 (24.99) 1:13.28 (25.08) 1:38.43 (25.15)
3 Lewis Zhang 10 Carmel 1:39.59 1:38.85
23.03 47.84 (24.81) 1:13.46 (25.62) 1:38.85 (25.39)
4 Seth Cannon 12 Castle 1:40.81 1:39.53
22.55 47.16 (24.61) 1:12.89 (25.73) 1:39.53 (26.64)
5 Ethan Zhang 11 Carmel 1:40.10 1:40.22
23.38 48.64 (25.26) 1:14.65 (26.01) 1:40.22 (25.57)
6 George Patterson 11 Valparaiso 1:42.01 1:40.43
23.34 48.77 (25.43) 1:14.35 (25.58) 1:40.43 (26.08)
7 Gavin Coggan 11 Brownsburg 1:40.79 1:40.80
23.49 48.48 (24.99) 1:14.28 (25.80) 1:40.80 (26.52)
8 Levi Moser 12 Goshen 1:42.10 1:41.33
23.41 49.11 (25.70) 1:16.02 (26.91) 1:41.33 (25.31)
9 Isaac Layton 12 Franklin Community 1:41.56 1:41.55
23.72 49.28 (25.56) 1:15.30 (26.02) 1:41.55 (26.25)
*10 Mason Crews 11 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 1:41.51 1:41.63
23.28 48.99 (25.71) 1:15.50 (26.51) 1:41.63 (26.13)
*10 Max Hite 11 Center Grove 1:41.73 1:41.63
23.82 49.50 (25.68) 1:15.60 (26.10) 1:41.63 (26.03)
12 Nathaniel Temeles 11 Penn 1:42.66 1:42.52
23.14 49.35 (26.21) 1:15.66 (26.31) 1:42.52 (26.86)
13 Sam Wolfe 11 North Central (Indpls.) 1:41.98 1:42.78
23.82 49.74 (25.92) 1:16.36 (26.62) 1:42.78 (26.42)
14 William Lathrop 10 Carmel 1:43.10 1:42.99
23.63 49.35 (25.72) 1:15.98 (26.63) 1:42.99 (27.01)
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2024 IHSAA Boys Swimming/Diving Championship

IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 23 - 24, 2024

Preliminaries ... (Event 2 Boys 200 Yard Freestyle)

Results

Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time

15 Henry Ko 11 Yorktown 1:41.99 1:43.08
23.37 49.18 (25.81) 1:15.97 (26.79) 1:43.08 (27.11)

16 Mason Gilliam 12 Avon 1:43.10 1:43.46
23.84 50.30 (26.46) 1:17.04 (26.74) 1:43.46 (26.42)

17 Toby Dollens 11 Zionsville 1:43.78 1:43.55
24.27 50.65 (26.38) 1:17.11 (26.46) 1:43.55 (26.44)

18 Nate Marshall 11 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 1:43.36 1:44.39
23.85 50.06 (26.21) 1:17.25 (27.19) 1:44.39 (27.14)

19 Jack Waren 12 Hamilton Southeastern 1:43.63 1:44.64
23.58 49.46 (25.88) 1:16.48 (27.02) 1:44.64 (28.16)

20 Benjamin Buehler 12 Bloomington North 1:43.99 1:44.79
23.72 50.10 (26.38) 1:17.39 (27.29) 1:44.79 (27.40)

21 Matthew Weeks 10 Penn 1:43.95 1:45.09
24.63 50.89 (26.26) 1:18.16 (27.27) 1:45.09 (26.93)

22 Abel Guel 9 Crown Point 1:44.40 1:45.14
2430 51.04 (26.74) 1:18.21 (27.17) 1:45.14 (26.93)

23 Elijah Blume 12 Harrison (West Lafayette) 1:43.73 1:45.71
24.15 50.76 (26.61) 1:18.23 (27.47) 1:45.71 (27.48)

24 Luke Wheele 11 Chesterton 1:43.35 1:45.83
23.61 50.37 (26.76) 1:17.91 (27.54) 1:45.83 (27.92)

25 Carter Bolling 11 Floyd Central 1:44.35 1:46.04
24.13 50.75 (26.62) 1:18.26 (27.51) 1:46.04 (27.78)

26 Botond Kun 11 Bloomington South 1:43.71 1:46.67
24.13 50.98 (26.85) 1:18.77 (27.79) 1:46.67 (27.90)

27 Cade Kennedy 11 Valparaiso 1:44.23 1:46.92
23.99 50.46 (26.47) 1:18.52 (28.06) 1:46.92 (28.40)

28 Isaac Whetstone 11 Tippecanoe Valley 1:43.44 1:47.95
23.76 50.49 (26.73) 1:18.80 (28.31) 1:47.95 (29.15)

29 Rylan Heyerly 9 Norwell 1:48.26 1:50.10
24.19 51.79 (27.60) 1:20.85 (29.06) 1:50.10 (29.25)

30 Wrede Johnson 9 Seeger 1:50.27 1:50.55
24.94 52.75 (27.81) 1:22.09 (29.34) 1:50.55 (28.46)

31 Carter Ramsey 11 Hagerstown 1:49.02 1:51.44
25.02 53.20 (28.18) 1:22.48 (29.28) 1:51.44 (28.96)

32 Isaiah Eicle 12 Bedford North Lawrence 1:50.46 1:51.48
24.49 52.76 (28.27) 1:22.05 (29.29) 1:51.48 (29.43)

Event 3 Boys 200 Yard IM
State Record:  1:43.74 * 2023 Will Modglin Zionsville
1:55.45 SCUT
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time
A - Final

1 Gregg Enoch 12 Carmel 1:44.66 1:45.06
22.56 48.77 (26.21) 1:19.76 (30.99) 1:45.06 (25.30)

2 Michael Gorey 11 Carmel 1:46.92 1:49.08
23.49 51.35 (27.86) 1:22.90 (31.55) 1:49.08 (26.18)

3 David Kovacs 11 Bloomington South 1:49.24 1:49.67
23.98 50.03 (26.05) 1:22.62 (32.59) 1:49.67 (27.05)

4 Brian Qian 10 Carmel 1:49.91 1:49.76
24.11 51.51 (27.40) 1:23.94 (32.43) 1:49.76 (25.82)

5 Jihoon Jung 11 Hamilton Southeastern 1:49.85 1:50.38
23.87 52.24 (28.37) 1:23.48 (31.24) 1:50.38 (26.90)
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2024 IHSAA Boys Swimming/Diving Championship

IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 23 - 24, 2024

Results
A - Final ... (Event 3 Boys 200 Yard IM)
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time
6 Cole Stevenson 11 Penn 1:51.14 1:51.07
24.27 52.30 (28.03) 1:23.34 (31.04) 1:51.07 (27.73)
7 Gabe Kazmierczak 11 Elkhart 1:52.15 1:51.56
23.72 51.43 (27.71) 1:24.18 (32.75) 1:51.56 (27.38)
8 Luis Sanchez 11 Fishers 1:51.46 1:52.50
24.24 52.28 (28.04) 1:25.27 (32.99) 1:52.50 (27.23)
B - Final
9 Sawyer Lehman 11 Northridge 1:53.27 1:53.12
24.21 53.10 (28.89) 1:25.49 (32.39) 1:53.12 (27.63)
10 Patton Shaar 12 North Central (Indpls.) 1:53.05 1:53.26
24.64 53.18 (28.54) 1:27.47 (34.29) 1:53.26 (25.79)
11 Whitman Horton 12 Crawfordsville 1:53.39 1:53.78
24.78 52.99 (28.21) 1:26.67 (33.68) 1:53.78 (27.11)
12 Trevor Wiley 12 Franklin Central 1:53.17 1:54.03
25.21 54.58 (29.37) 1:26.60 (32.02) 1:54.03 (27.43)
13 Ignatius Ruszkowski 12 South Bend Riley 1:53.28 1:54.04
25.26 53.48 (28.22) 1:26.39 (32.91) 1:54.04 (27.65)
14 Aleksandr Ries 10 Franklin Community 1:52.96 1:54.22
24.88 54.14 (29.26) 1:26.31 (32.17) 1:54.22 (27.91)
15 Graham Kulp 12 Noblesville 1:54.25 1:54.57
24.32 52.65 (28.33) 1:26.39 (33.74) 1:54.57 (28.18)
16 Isaac Lewis 11 Center Grove 1:53.83 1:55.54
25.06 54.53 (29.47) 1:28.28 (33.75) 1:55.54 (27.26)
Preliminaries
17 Lucas Arnaldo 11 West Lafayette 1:54.98
25.32 55.00 (29.68) 1:27.63 (32.63) 1:54.98 (27.35)
18 Jonah Lee 11 Valparaiso 1:55.25
24.34 53.90 (29.56) 1:25.98 (32.08) 1:55.25 (29.27)
19 Anthony Adams, Jr. 11 Fishers 1:55.60
25.02 53.91 (28.89) 1:28.66 (34.75) 1:55.60 (26.94)
20 Isaiah Winko 10 Decatur Central 1:57.93
24.66 54.42 (29.76) 1:29.99 (35.57) 1:57.93 (27.94)
21 Zachary Baty 11 Delta 1:58.21
25.63 55.54 (29.91) 1:30.12 (34.58) 1:58.21 (28.09)
22 Camden Stutsman 10 Concord 1:58.24
25.61 54.16 (28.55) 1:29.54 (35.38) 1:58.24 (28.70)
23 Alijah Hall 11 Franklin Community 1:58.90
25.31 53.56 (28.25) 1:29.35 (35.79) 1:58.90 (29.55)
24 Aaron Turner 12 Hagerstown 1:59.58
25.08 57.47 (32.39) 1:31.54 (34.07) 1:59.58 (28.04)
25 Marcus Smith 11 Tippecanoe Valley 2:00.50
23.96 53.27 (29.31) 1:30.67 (37.40) 2:00.50 (29.83)
26 Ivan Blystiv 10 Concord 2:00.73
25.10 57.36 (32.26) 1:31.50 (34.14) 2:00.73 (29.23)
27 Jack Fetters 11 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 2:00.78
25.98 57.16 (31.18) 1:33.16 (36.00) 2:00.78 (27.62)
28 Grant Wehr 9 Jasper 2:01.11
25.24 55.96 (30.72) 1:32.20 (36.24) 2:01.11 (28.91)
29 Preston Lamp 9 Evansville Christian 2:01.79
26.80 57.69 (30.89) 1:32.50 (34.81) 2:01.79 (29.29)
30 Benjamin Torres 12 Munster 2:02.54
24.38 54.33 (29.95) 1:32.26 (37.93) 2:02.54 (30.28)
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2024 IHSAA Boys Swimming/Diving Championship
IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 23 - 24, 2024
Results

Preliminaries .. (Event3 Boys 200 Yard IM)

Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time
31 Drew Younie 10 Avon 2:04.78
27.56 56.99 (29.43) 1:36.54 (39.55) 2:04.78 (28.24)
32 Kevin McIntyre 12 Floyd Central 2:07.48

26.71 59.22 (32.51)
Event 3 Boys 200 Yard IM

1:36.12 (36.90) 2:07.48 (31.36)

State Record: 1:43.74 * 2023 Will Modglin Zionsville
1:55.45 SCUT
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Gregg Enoch 12 Carmel 1:47.51 1:44.66
22.63 48.75 (26.12) 1:19.34 (30.59) 1:44.66 (25.32)
2 Michael Gorey 11 Carmel 1:49.14 1:46.92
22.95 50.02 (27.07) 1:20.84 (30.82) 1:46.92 (26.08)
3 David Kovacs 11 Bloomington South 1:50.35 1:49.24
23.41 49.39 (25.98) 1:21.85 (32.46) 1:49.24 (27.39)
4 Jihoon Jung 11 Hamilton Southeastern 1:51.56 1:49.85
23.57 51.03 (27.46) 1:22.42 (31.39) 1:49.85 (27.43)
5 Brian Qian 10 Carmel 1:50.92 1:49.91
24.11 51.77 (27.66) 1:24.17 (32.40) 1:49.91 (25.74)
6 Cole Stevenson 11 Penn 1:52.59 1:51.14
24.20 52.57 (28.37) 1:23.54 (30.97) 1:51.14 (27.60)
7 Luis Sanchez 11 Fishers 1:52.54 1:51.46
24.11 52.34 (28.23) 1:24.79 (32.45) 1:51.46 (26.67)
8 Gabe Kazmierczak 11 Elkhart 1:53.84 1:52.15
23.57 51.86 (28.29) 1:24.99 (33.13) 1:52.15 (27.16)
9 Aleksandr Ries 10 Franklin Community 1:53.18 1:52.96
25.13 54.23 (29.10) 1:25.61 (31.38) 1:52.96 (27.35)
10 Patton Shaar 12 North Central (Indpls.) 1:54.84 1:53.05
24.14 51.85 (27.71) 1:26.58 (34.73) 1:53.05 (26.47)
11 Trevor Wiley 12 Franklin Central 1:54.07 1:53.17
24.62 53.51 (28.89) 1:26.19 (32.68) 1:53.17 (26.98)
12 Sawyer Lehman 11 Northridge 1:53.46 1:53.27
24.03 53.21(29.18) 1:25.29 (32.08) 1:53.27 (27.98)
13 Ignatius Ruszkowski 12 South Bend Riley 1:53.59 1:53.28
24.85 52.71 (27.86) 1:25.72 (33.01) 1:53.28 (27.56)
14 Whitman Horton 12 Crawfordsville 1:58.72 1:53.39
24.69 52.56 (27.87) 1:26.15 (33.59) 1:53.39 (27.24)
15 Isaac Lewis 11 Center Grove 1:53.79 1:53.83
24.91 53.50 (28.59) 1:26.74 (33.24) 1:53.83 (27.09)
16 Graham Kulp 12 Noblesville 1:53.17 1:54.25
24.26 52.06 (27.80) 1:25.79 (33.73) 1:54.25 (28.46)
17 Lucas Arnaldo 11 West Lafayette 1:53.95 1:54.98
25.32 55.00 (29.68) 1:27.63 (32.63) 1:54.98 (27.35)
18 Jonah Lee 11 Valparaiso 1:54.73 1:55.25
24.34 53.90 (29.56) 1:25.98 (32.08) 1:55.25 (29.27)
19 Anthony Adams, Jr. 11 Fishers 1:54.35 1:55.60
25.02 53.91 (28.89) 1:28.66 (34.75) 1:55.60 (26.94)
20 Isaiah Winko 10 Decatur Central 1:58.57 1:57.93
24.66 54.42 (29.76) 1:29.99 (35.57) 1:57.93 (27.94)
21 Zachary Baty 11 Delta 2:00.21 1:58.21
25.63 55.54 (29.91) 1:30.12 (34.58) 1:58.21 (28.09)
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2024 IHSAA Boys Swimming/Diving Championship

IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 23 - 24, 2024

Preliminaries .. (Event3 Boys 200 Yard IM)

Results

Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time

22 Camden Stutsman 10 Concord 1:55.37 1:58.24
25.61 54.16 (28.55) 1:29.54 (35.38) 1:58.24 (28.70)

23 Alijah Hall 11 Franklin Community 1:55.34 1:58.90
25.31 53.56 (28.25) 1:29.35 (35.79) 1:58.90 (29.55)

24 Aaron Turner 12 Hagerstown 1:58.08 1:59.58
25.08 57.47 (32.39) 1:31.54 (34.07) 1:59.58 (28.04)

25 Marcus Smith 11 Tippecanoe Valley 2:01.06 2:00.50
23.96 53.27 (29.31) 1:30.67 (37.40) 2:00.50 (29.83)

26 lvan Blystiv 10 Concord 1:54.92 2:00.73
25.10 57.36 (32.26) 1:31.50 (34.14) 2:00.73 (29.23)

27 Jack Fetters 11 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 1:59.83 2:00.78
25.98 57.16 (31.18) 1:33.16 (36.00) 2:00.78 (27.62)

28 Grant Wehr 9 Jasper 1:57.32 2:01.11
25.24 55.96 (30.72) 1:32.20 (36.24) 2:01.11 (28.91)

29 Preston Lamp 9 Evansville Christian 1:57.87 2:01.79
26.80 57.69 (30.89) 1:32.50 (34.81) 2:01.79 (29.29)

30 Benjamin Torres 12 Munster 2:00.40 2:02.54
2438 54.33 (29.95) 1:32.26 (37.93) 2:02.54 (30.28)

31 Drew Younie 10 Avon 2:01.66 2:04.78
27.56 56.99 (29.43) 1:36.54 (39.55) 2:04.78 (28.24)

32 Kevin McIntyre 12 Floyd Central 2:01.55 2:07.48
26.71 59.22 (32.51) 1:36.12 (36.90) 2:07.48 (31.36)

Event 4 Boys 50 Yard Freestyle

Prelim Time

Finals Time

State Record: 19.38 * 2018 Drew Kibler
21.36 SCUT
Name Yr School
A - Final

1 Matthew Klinge
Jake Tarara
Andrew Shackell
Lukas Paegle
Brandon Malicki
Neiman Kumler
Brady Hinshaw
8 William Allen
B - Final
9 Alex Koo
*10 Dawson Maurer
*10 James Stewart
12 Zachary Vervlied
13 Jack Steadham
14 Stokes Knight
15 Benjamin Dixon
16 Logan Tenison
Preliminaries
17 Owen Fowler
18 Padraig Chapman
*19 Carson Parker
*19 Cal Bowman
21 Lukas Royster
*22 Camdyn Sever

N OO s W N

12 Harrison (West Lafayette)
11 Brebeuf Jesuit Preparatory

11 Carmel

11 Bloomington South
12 Carmel

12 University

11 Zionsville

9 Carmel

9 Fishers
12 Gibson Southern
11 Bloomington North
11 Hliana Christian

12 Indianapolis Bishop Chatard

12 Perry Meridian
12 Bloomington North
12 Evansville North

11 Richmond

11 South Bend Riley

12 Tippecanoe Valley

11 Lake Central

10 Chesterton

11 Madison Consolidated

19.81
20.58
20.51
20.67
20.97
20.92
20.97
21.15

21.23
21.31
21.20
21.29
21.24
21.31
21.33
21.38

J21.38
21.43
21.46
21.46
21.58
21.60

19.45
20.25
20.43
20.52
20.95
20.97
21.20
21.43

21.10
21.26
21.26
21.30
21.32
21.43
21.49
21.54



IUPUI Natatorium - Site License

HY-TEK's MEET

MANAGER 8.0 - 4:27 PM 2/24/2024 Page 11

2024 IHSAA Boys Swimming/Diving Championship
IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 23 - 24, 2024

Results
Preliminaries ... (Event 4 Boys 50 Yard Freestyle)
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time
*22 Henry Strotman 12 East Central 21.60
24 Ethan Jennings 11 Avon 21.74
25 Jacob Fincher 12 Logansport 21.75
26 Andrew Williams 12 NorthWood 21.83
27 Jackson Morris 10 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 21.93
28 Drew Wilhite 12 Guerin Catholic 21.98
29 Seth Werntz 10 Penn 22.10
30 Jude Abdallah 12 Columbus North 22.27
31 Oliver Moring 10 Muncie Burris 22.60
32 Brock Skinner 10 South Vermillion 22.62
Event 4 Boys 50 Yard Freestyle
State Record: 19.38 * 2018 Drew Kibler Carmel
21.36 SCUT
Name Yr_School Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Matthew Klinge 12 Harrison (West Lafayette) 19.95 19.81
2 Andrew Shackell 11 Carmel 20.87 20.51
3 Jake Tarara 11 Brebeuf]Jesuit Preparatory 20.49 20.58
4 Lukas Paegle 11 Bloomington South 21.02 20.67
5 Neiman Kumler 12 University 21.24 20.92
*6 Brady Hinshaw 11 Zionsville 21.06 20.97
*6 Brandon Malicki 12 Carmel 21.26 20.97
8 William Allen 9 Carmel 21.36 21.15
9 James Stewart 11 Bloomington North 21.09 21.20
10 Alex Koo 9 Fishers 21.32 21.23
11 Jack Steadham 12 Indianapolis Bishop Chatard 21.54 21.24
12 Zachary Vervlied 11 Iliana Christian 21.00 21.29
*13 Stokes Knight 12 Perry Meridian 20.85 21.31
*13 Dawson Maurer 12 Gibson Southern 21.52 21.31
15 Benjamin Dixon 12 Bloomington North 21.43 21.33
16 Logan Tenison 12 Evansville North 21.15 21.38
17 Owen Fowler 11 Richmond 21.12 ]21.38
18 Padraig Chapman 11 South Bend Riley 21.26 21.43
*19 Cal Bowman 11 Lake Central 21.31 21.46
*19 Carson Parker 12 Tippecanoe Valley 21.69 21.46
21 Lukas Royster 10 Chesterton 21.52 21.58
*22 Camdyn Sever 11 Madison Consolidated 21.49 21.60
*22 Henry Strotman 12 East Central 21.45 21.60
24 Ethan Jennings 11 Avon 21.88 21.74
25 Jacob Fincher 12 Logansport 21.55 21.75
26 Andrew Williams 12 NorthWood 22.07 21.83
27 Jackson Morris 10 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 21.58 21.93
28 Drew Wilhite 12 Guerin Catholic NT 21.98
29 Seth Werntz 10 Penn 21.57 22.10
30 Jude Abdallah 12 Columbus North 21.72 22.27
31 Oliver Moring 10 Muncie Burris 22.47 22.60
32 Brock Skinner 10 South Vermillion 22.76 22.62
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2024 IHSAA Boys Swimming/Diving Championship
IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 23 - 24, 2024

Results
Event 5 Boys 1 mtr Diving
State Record:  623.90 * 2001 Phillip Jones Hamilton SE
Name Yr School Semis Score Finals Score
Finals
1 Ethan Swart 12 Hamilton Heights 401.75 585.75
2 Nathan Cox 12 Hamilton Heights 389.95 563.35
3 Grant Cates 11 OakHill 373.95 554.90
4 Evan Butcher 12 Western 360.60 506.90
5 Jacob Schade 11 Fishers 339.40 495.70
6 Lucas Lauzon 12 Chesterton 307.65 468.95
7 Aiden Kless 11 Noblesville 323.95 466.15
8 Colin Kruer 12 New Albany 313.70 449.10
9 Ian Parrott 10 Warsaw Community 313.50 431.20
10 Thomas Davis 11 Homestead 313.70 426.65
11 Gavin Day 11 Columbus East 306.15 422.65
12 William Armstrong 9 Fountain Central 295.10 409.70
13 Abram Monahan 12 Franklin Central 285.45 406.45
14 Maddox Grant 12 Brownsburg 307.10 396.15
15 Declan Taylor 12 Munster 292.65 393.45
16 Austin Clark 11 Franklin Community 287.70 392.10
Semi-Finals
17 Mitchell Mauck 12 Jasper 284.25
18 Emilo Perez 12 Lawrence North 275.30
19 Drew Guthrie 12 Plainfield 274.25
20 Landon Wroblewski 11 Lake Central 258.65
Event 5 Boys 1 mtr Diving
State Record: 62390 * 2001 Phillip Jones Hamilton SE
Name Yr_School Prelim Score Semis Score
Semi-Finals
1 Ethan Swart 12 Hamilton Heights 257.55 401.75
2 Nathan Cox 12 Hamilton Heights 249.05 389.95
3 Grant Cates 11 OakHill 229.35 373.95
4 Evan Butcher 12 Western 233.35 360.60
5 Jacob Schade 11 Fishers 209.40 339.40
6 Aiden Kless 11 Noblesville 220.25 323.95
*7 Thomas Davis 11 Homestead 218.65 313.70
*7  Colin Kruer 12 New Albany 183.30 313.70
9 Ian Parrott 10 Warsaw Community 215.70 313.50
10 Lucas Lauzon 12 Chesterton 196.05 307.65
11 Maddox Grant 12 Brownsburg 213.35 307.10
12 Gavin Day 11 Columbus East 204.90 306.15
13  William Armstrong 9 Fountain Central 191.20 295.10
14 Declan Taylor 12 Munster 196.80 292.65
15 Austin Clark 11 Franklin Community 176.00 287.70
16 Abram Monahan 12 Franklin Central 178.75 285.45
17 Mitchell Mauck 12 Jasper 173.90 284.25
18 Emilo Perez 12 Lawrence North 176.60 275.30
19 Drew Guthrie 12 Plainfield 177.35 274.25
20 Landon Wroblewski 11 Lake Central 175.10 258.65
Preliminaries

21 Donovan McMahon 11 Indianapolis Bishop Chatard 173.65
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2024 IHSAA Boys Swimming/Diving Championship
IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 23 - 24, 2024

Results

Preliminaries .. (Event5 Boys 1 mtr Diving)

Name Yr School Prelim Score Semis Score
22 Tanner Shelton 11 Evansville North 172.90
23 Logan Mattingly 12 Evansville North 172.45
24 Joshua Thomas 11 Lafayette Jefferson 172.20
25 Rheid Busby 10 Plainfield 171.95
26 Ethan Robles 12 Hobart 169.70
27 Anthony Tortoriello 12 Lake Central 166.10
28 Blayne Lock 11 Franklin Central 165.70
29 Bryce Knepp 11 NorthWood 161.75
30 Skyler Jasper 11 Indian Creek 161.40
31 Noah Grady 12 Whiteland Community 154.45
32 Dallas Lancaster 12 Warsaw Community 152.60
Event 5 Boys 1 mtr Diving
State Record:  623.90 * 2001 Phillip Jones Hamilton SE
Name Yr School Prelim Score
Preliminaries
1 Ethan Swart 12 Hamilton Heights 527.50 257.55
2 Nathan Cox 12 Hamilton Heights 517.30 249.05
3 Evan Butcher 12 Western 428.85 233.35
4 Grant Cates 11 OakHill 525.90 229.35
5 Aiden Kless 11 Noblesville 465.95 220.25
6 Thomas Davis 11 Homestead 375.40 218.65
7 lan Parrott 10 Warsaw Community 459.35 215.70
8 Maddox Grant 12 Brownsburg 406.75 213.35
9 Jacob Schade 11 Fishers 491.35 209.40
10 Gavin Day 11 Columbus East 478.45 204.90
11 Declan Taylor 12 Munster 402.80 196.80
12 Lucas Lauzon 12 Chesterton 452.25 196.05
13  William Armstrong 9 Fountain Central 397.25 191.20
14 Colin Kruer 12 New Albany 511.25 183.30
15 Abram Monahan 12 Franklin Central 396.50 178.75
16 Drew Guthrie 12 Plainfield 394.00 177.35
17 Emilo Perez 12 Lawrence North 361.25 176.60
18 Austin Clark 11 Franklin Community 444.65 176.00
19 Landon Wroblewski 11 Lake Central 328.90 175.10
20 Mitchell Mauck 12 Jasper 463.35 173.90
21 Donovan McMahon 11 Indianapolis Bishop Chatard 396.25 173.65
22 Tanner Shelton 11 Evansville North 383.20 172.90
23 Logan Mattingly 12 Evansville North 378.40 172.45
24  Joshua Thomas 11 Lafayette Jefferson 373.75 172.20
25 Rheid Busby 10 Plainfield 364.30 171.95
26 Ethan Robles 12 Hobart 362.35 169.70
27 Anthony Tortoriello 12 Lake Central 348.35 166.10
28 Blayne Lock 11 Franklin Central 378.15 165.70
29 Bryce Knepp 11 NorthWood 320.00 161.75
30 Skyler Jasper 11 Indian Creek 373.60 161.40
31 Noah Grady 12 Whiteland Community 363.75 154.45
32 Dallas Lancaster 12 Warsaw Community 323.30 152.60
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2024 IHSAA Boys Swimming/Diving Championship
IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 23 - 24, 2024

Results

State Record: 46.31 2014 Aaron Whitaker Chesterton
50.82 SCUT
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time
A - Final
1 Matthew Klinge 12 Harrison (West Lafayette) 47.41 47.67
22.13 47.67 (25.54)
2 Lukas Paegle 11 Bloomington South 47.85 48.03
22.31 48.03 (25.72)
3 Andrew Shackell 11 Carmel 48.30 48.26
22.24 48.26 (26.02)
4 Christopher Bartmess 12 South Bend Riley 49.05 48.71
22.76 48.71 (25.95)
5 Jihoon Jung 11 Hamilton Southeastern 49.71 49.77
23.32 49.77 (26.45)
6 Henry Lyness 10 Center Grove 49.83 50.14
23.25 50.14 (26.89)
7 James Stewart 11 Bloomington North 49.95 50.20
2336 50.20 (26.84)
8 Emile Haig 12 Carmel 49.80 50.84
23.79 50.84 (27.05)
B - Final
9 Henry Ko 11 Yorktown 50.14 49.56
2333 49.56 (26.23)
10 Joel Kricheff 12 South Bend Riley 50.26 49.82
23.26 49.82 (26.56)
11 Zachary Vervlied 11 Iliana Christian 50.27 50.03
23.42 50.03 (26.61)
12 Brian Qian 10 Carmel 50.75 50.62
23.85 50.62 (26.77)
13 Jacob Fincher 12 Logansport 50.99 50.83
23.79 50.83 (27.04)
14 Patton Shaar 12 North Central (Indpls.) 50.89 50.86
23.59 50.86 (27.27)
15 Leo Ni 10 Penn 50.97 51.21
23.52 51.21 (27.69)
16 Derek Robison 11 Hamilton Southeastern 50.97 51.60
24.03 51.60 (27.57)
Preliminaries
17 Cayden DeSmet 11 Valparaiso 51.04
23.85 51.04 (27.19)
18 Elliott Dye 12 Penn 51.17
23.79 51.17 (27.38)
19 Luke Pryor 12 Boonville 51.18
23.85 51.18 (27.33)
20 Jacob Simpson 12 Pendleton Heights 51.29
23.76 51.29 (27.53)
21 Brady Hinshaw 11 Zionsville 51.51
23.73 51.51 (27.78)
22 Isaac Layton 12 Franklin Community 51.53
23.96 51.53 (27.57)
23 Caden Potters 12 Cascade 51.81
23.62 51.81 (28.19)
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2024 IHSAA Boys Swimming/Diving Championship
IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 23 - 24, 2024

Preliminaries .. (Event 6 Boys 100 Yard Butterfly)

Results

Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time
24 Will Rife 12 Shelbyville 51.88
23.78 51.88 (28.10)
25 Jackson Morris 10 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 51.95
23.70 51.95 (28.25)
26 Isaiah Winko 10 Decatur Central 52.50
24.49 52.50 (28.01)
27 Camden Stutsman 10 Concord 52.84
24.83 52.84 (28.01)
28 Diego Contero Tapia 11 Columbus North 52.87
24.26 52.87 (28.61)
29 Jack Hildreth 10 Floyd Central 53.75
24.76 53.75 (28.99)
30 Grant Wehr 9 Jasper 54.13
25.19 54.13 (28.94)
31 James Isaac Wheeler 10 Bluffton 55.44
25.61 55.44 (29.83)
32 Trevor Shannon 11 South Vermillion 56.81
26.25 56.81 (30.56)
Event 6 Boys 100 Yard Butterfly
State Record: 46.31 * 2014 Aaron Whitaker Chesterton
50.82 SCUT
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Matthew Klinge 12 Harrison (West Lafayette) 48.21 47.41
21.45 47.41 (25.96)
2 Lukas Paegle 11 Bloomington South 49.01 47.85
22.26 47.85 (25.59)
3 Andrew Shackell 11 Carmel 48.94 48.30
22.30 48.30 (26.00)
4 Christopher Bartmess 12 South Bend Riley 48.91 49.05
23.02 49.05 (26.03)
5 Jihoon Jung 11 Hamilton Southeastern 50.19 49.71
23.27 49.71 (26.44)
6 Emile Haig 12 Carmel 50.03 49.80
23.29 49.80 (26.51)
7 Henry Lyness 10 Center Grove 51.05 49.83
23.02 49.83 (26.81)
8 James Stewart 11 Bloomington North 50.24 49.95
23.59 49.95 (26.36)
9 Henry Ko 11 Yorktown 50.10 50.14
23.82 50.14 (26.32)
10 Joel Kricheff 12 South Bend Riley 49.61 50.26
22.85 50.26 (27.41)
11 Zachary Vervlied 11 Illiana Christian 49.85 50.27
23.70 50.27 (26.57)
12 Brian Qian 10 Carmel 51.11 50.75
23.94 50.75 (26.81)
13 Patton Shaar 12 North Central (Indpls.) 51.45 50.89
23.60 50.89 (27.29)
*14 Derek Robison 11 Hamilton Southeastern 51.54 50.97
23.99 50.97 (26.98)
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2024 IHSAA Boys Swimming/Diving Championship
IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 23 - 24, 2024

Results

Preliminaries .. (Event 6 Boys 100 Yard Butterfly)

Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
*14 Leo Ni 10 Penn 51.55 50.97
23.71 50.97 (27.26)
16 Jacob Fincher 12 Logansport 50.66 50.99
23.48 50.99 (27.51)
17 Cayden DeSmet 11 Valparaiso 50.70 51.04
23.85 51.04 (27.19)
18 Elliott Dye 12 Penn 51.50 51.17
23.79 51.17 (27.38)
19 Luke Pryor 12 Boonville 50.32 51.18
23.85 51.18 (27.33)
20 Jacob Simpson 12 Pendleton Heights 50.69 51.29
23.76 51.29 (27.53)
21 Brady Hinshaw 11 Zionsville 51.37 51.51
23.73 51.51 (27.78)
22 Isaac Layton 12 Franklin Community 51.41 51.53
23.96 51.53 (27.57)
23 Caden Potters 12 Cascade 51.60 51.81
23.62 51.81 (28.19)
24 Will Rife 12 Shelbyville 52.12 51.88
23.78 51.88 (28.10)
25 Jackson Morris 10 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 50.88 51.95
23.70 51.95 (28.25)
26 Isaiah Winko 10 Decatur Central 52.51 52.50
24.49 52.50 (28.01)
27 Camden Stutsman 10 Concord 52.26 52.84
24.83 52.84 (28.01)
28 Diego Contero Tapia 11 Columbus North 51.67 52.87
24.26 52.87 (28.61)
29 Jack Hildreth 10 Floyd Central 52.31 53.75
24.76 53.75 (28.99)
30 Grant Wehr 9 Jasper 52.68 54.13
25.19 54.13 (28.94)
31 James Isaac Wheeler 10 Bluffton 55.51 55.44
25.61 55.44 (29.83)
32 Trevor Shannon 11 South Vermillion 56.85 56.81
26.25 56.81 (30.56)
Event 7 Boys 100 Yard Freestyle
State Record: 43.20 2017 Drew Kibler Carmel
46.93 SCUT
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time
A - Final
1 Walker Mattice 12 Zionsville 45.00 44.26
21.47 44.26 (22.79)
2 Jake Tarara 11 Brebeuf Jesuit Preparatory 46.07 44.65
21.28 44.65 (23.37)
3 Seth Cannon 12 Castle 45.25 45.29
21.58 45.29 (23.71)
4 George Patterson 11 Valparaiso 45.76 45.72
21.69 45.72 (24.03)
5 Alex Koo 9 Fishers 46.31 46.13
22.44 46.13 (23.69)
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2024 IHSAA Boys Swimming/Diving Championship

IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 23 - 24, 2024

Results
A - Final ... (Event 7 Boys 100 Yard Freestyle)
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time
6 Levi Moser 12 Goshen 45.88 46.23
22.77 46.23 (23.46)
7 Neiman Kumler 12 University 46.45 46.27
22.20 46.27 (24.07)
8 Sam Wolfe 11 North Central (Indpls.) 46.27 46.63
2237 46.63 (24.26)
B - Final
9 William Allen 9 Carmel 46.76 46.68
22.67 46.68 (24.01)
10 Nathan Harper 12 Wawasee 46.63 46.81
22.75 46.81 (24.06)
11 Evan Bushong 12 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 46.56 46.92
22.58 46.92 (24.34)
12 Benjamin Dixon 12 Bloomington North 46.48 46.97
22.36 46.97 (24.61)
13 Bennett Morse 12 Westfield 46.85 47.13
22.81 47.13 (24.32)
14 Ethan Zhang 11 Carmel 46.80 47.15
22.65 47.15 (24.50)
15 Carter Hadley 10 Carmel 46.76 47.18
22.76 47.18 (24.42)
16 Owen Fowler 11 Richmond 46.81 47.47
22.67 47.47 (24.80)
Preliminaries
17 Jack Steadham 12 Indianapolis Bishop Chatard 46.90
22.16 46.90 (24.74)
18 Max Hite 11 Center Grove 46.98
22.47 46.98 (24.51)
19 Padraig Chapman 11 South Bend Riley 46.99
22.41 46.99 (24.58)
20 Cael McCann 10 Wabash 47.33
21.86 47.33 (25.47)
21 Lukas Royster 10 Chesterton 4735
22.62 47.35 (24.73)
*22 Benjamin Buehler 12 Bloomington North 4743
22.81 47.43 (24.62)
*22 Nathaniel Temeles 11 Penn 47.43
22.55 47.43 (24.88)
24 Camdyn Sever 11 Madison Consolidated 47.46
2239 47.46 (25.07)
25 Ethan Jennings 11 Avon 47.68
22.80 47.68 (24.88)
26 Cal Bowman 11 Lake Central 47.96
22.88 47.96 (25.08)
27 Isaac Whetstone 11 Tippecanoe Valley 48.09
22.81 48.09 (25.28)
28 Luke Wheele 11 Chesterton 48.15
22.93 48.15 (25.22)
29 Stokes Knight 12 Perry Meridian 48.46
22.66 48.46 (25.80)
30 Rylan Heyerly 9 Norwell 49.54
23.83 49.54 (25.71)
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2024 IHSAA Boys Swimming/Diving Championship
IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 23 - 24, 2024
Results

Preliminaries ... (Event 7 Boys 100 Yard Freestyle)

Name Yr_School Prelim Time Finals Time
31 Bronson Pund 11 Heritage Hills 49.57
23.03 49.57 (26.54)
32 Brock Skinner 10 South Vermillion 50.23
24.14 50.23 (26.09)
Event 7 Boys 100 Yard Freestyle
State Record: 43.20 * 2017 Drew Kibler Carmel
46.93 SCUT
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Walker Mattice 12 Zionsville 45.27 45.00
21.58 45.00 (23.42)
2 Seth Cannon 12 Castle 45.82 45.25
21.54 45.25 (23.71)
3 George Patterson 11 Valparaiso 46.09 45.76
21.67 45.76 (24.09)
4 Levi Moser 12 Goshen 46.28 45.88
22.42 45.88 (23.46)
5 Jake Tarara 11 Brebeuf Jesuit Preparatory 45.61 46.07
21.81 46.07 (24.26)
6 Sam Wolfe 11 North Central (Indpls.) 46.22 46.27
22.15 46.27 (24.12)
7 Alex Koo 9 Fishers 47.49 46.31
22.18 46.31 (24.13)
8 Neiman Kumler 12 University 46.45 46.45
22.35 46.45 (24.10)
9 Benjamin Dixon 12 Bloomington North 46.41 46.48
22.17 46.48 (24.31)
10 Evan Bushong 12 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 46.52 46.56
22.44 46.56 (24.12)
11 Nathan Harper 12 Wawasee 46.79 46.63
22.55 46.63 (24.08)
*12  William Allen 9 Carmel 46.28 46.76
22.76 46.76 (24.00)
*12 Carter Hadley 10 Carmel 46.64 46.76
22.32 46.76 (24.44)
14 Ethan Zhang 11 Carmel 46.67 46.80
22.48 46.80 (24.32)
15 Owen Fowler 11 Richmond 47.10 46.81
22.32 46.81 (24.49)
16 Bennett Morse 12 Westfield 47.07 46.85
22.22 46.85 (24.63)
17 Jack Steadham 12 Indianapolis Bishop Chatard 47.64 46.90
22.16 46.90 (24.74)
18 Max Hite 11 Center Grove 46.87 46.98
22.47 46.98 (24.51)
19 Padraig Chapman 11 South Bend Riley 47.08 46.99
22.41 46.99 (24.58)
20 Cael McCann 10 Wabash 47.50 47.33
21.86 47.33 (25.47)
21 Lukas Royster 10 Chesterton 47.34 47.35
22.62 47.35 (24.73)
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2024 IHSAA Boys Swimming/Diving Championship

IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 23 - 24, 2024

Preliminaries ... (Event 7 Boys 100 Yard Freestyle)

Results

Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time

*22 Benjamin Buehler 12 Bloomington North 47.53 47.43
22.81 4743 (24.62)

*22 Nathaniel Temeles 11 Penn 46.83 47.43
22.55 47.43 (24.88)

24 Camdyn Sever 11 Madison Consolidated 47.01 4746
22.39 47.46 (25.07)

25 Ethan Jennings 11 Avon 47.74 47.68
22.80 47.68 (24.88)

26 Cal Bowman 11 Lake Central 47.62 47.96
22.88 47.96 (25.08)

27 Isaac Whetstone 11 Tippecanoe Valley 47.01 48.09
22.81 48.09 (25.28)

28 Luke Wheele 11 Chesterton 47.60 48.15
22.93 48.15 (25.22)

29 Stokes Knight 12 Perry Meridian 47 .64 48.46
22.66 48.46 (25.80)

30 Rylan Heyerly 9 Norwell 49.27 49.54
23.83 49.54 (25.71)

31 Bronson Pund 11 Heritage Hills 49.53 49.57
23.03 49.57 (26.54)

32 Brock Skinner 10 South Vermillion 49.84 50.23
24.14 50.23 (26.09)

Event 8 Boys 500 Yard Freestyle

State Record: 4:14.68 * 2020 Jacob Mitchell
4:41.80 SCUT
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time
A - Final
1 Gregg Enoch 12 Carmel 4:16.28 4:19.55
23.61 49.08 (25.47) 1:14.86 (25.78) 1:40.86 (26.00)
2:06.85 (25.99) 2:33.06 (26.21) 2:59.37 (26.31) 3:25.89 (26.52)
3:52.73 (26.84) 4:19.55 (26.82)
2 Jonathan Hines 11 Fishers 4:28.34 4:24.23
24.36 50.73 (26.37) 1:17.28 (26.55) 1:44.03 (26.75)
2:10.89 (26.86) 2:37.63 (26.74) 3:04.24 (26.61) 3:30.98 (26.74)
3:57.92 (26.94) 4:24.23 (26.31)
3 Lewis Zhang 10 Carmel 4:28.08 4:26.79
24.14 50.43 (26.29) 1:17.13 (26.70) 1:44.36 (27.23)
2:11.91 (27.55) 2:39.01 (27.10) 3:06.24 (27.23) 3:33.55 (27.31)
4:00.79 (27.24) 4:26.79 (26.00)
4 Anderson Kopp 11 Carmel 4:29.24 4:26.95
24.44 50.90 (26.46) 1:17.62 (26.72) 1:44.87 (27.25)
2:12.25 (27.38) 2:39.65 (27.40) 3:07.06 (27.41) 3:34.46 (27.40)
4:01.32 (26.86) 4:26.95 (25.63)
5 Mason Crews 11 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 4:33.62 4:33.42
25.02 52.15 (27.13) 1:19.88 (27.73) 1:47.80 (27.92)
2:15.71 (27.91) 2:43.57 (27.86) 3:11.29 (27.72) 3:38.91 (27.62)
4:06.43 (27.52) 4:33.42 (26.99)
6 Anthony Adams, Jr. 11 Fishers 4:36.52 4:33.96

25.39

2:15.75 (27.55) 2:
4:06.74 (28.28) 4:

52.81 (27.42)
43.19 (27.44)
33.96 (27.22)

1:20.44 (27.63)
3:10.68 (27.49)

1:48.20 (27.76)
3:38.46 (27.78)
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2024 IHSAA Boys Swimming/Diving Championship
IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 23 - 24, 2024

Results

A - Final ... (Event 8 Boys 500 Yard Freestyle)

Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time
7 Mason Gilliam 12 Avon 4:35.98 4:40.38
24.90 52.70 (27.80) 1:20.90 (28.20) 1:49.29 (28.39)
2:17.90 (28.61) 2:46.81 (28.91) 3:15.99 (29.18) 3:44.91 (28.92)
4:13.31 (28.40) 4:40.38 (27.07)
8 Luis Sanchez 11 Fishers 4:35.52 4:40.51
25.09 52.58 (27.49) 1:20.74 (28.16) 1:49.14 (28.40)
2:17.74 (28.60) 2:46.58 (28.84) 3:14.58 (28.00) 3:42.93 (28.35)
4:11.61 (28.68) 4:40.51 (28.90)
B - Final
9 Gavin Coggan 11 Brownsburg 4:38.26 4:37.63
24.69 51.58 (26.89) 1:19.24 (27.66) 1:47.58 (28.34)
2:16.25 (28.67) 2:44.37 (28.12) 3:12.94 (28.57) 3:40.98 (28.04)
4:09.50 (28.52) 4:37.63 (28.13)
10 Jack Waren 12 Hamilton Southeastern 4:42.48 4:41.38
24.89 52.03 (27.14) 1:19.81 (27.78) 1:48.03 (28.22)
2:16.61 (28.58) 2:45.37 (28.76) 3:14.12 (28.75) 3:43.38 (29.26)
4:12.42 (29.04) 4:41.38 (28.96)
11 Evan Haney 11 Northridge 4:4291 4:41.95
25.18 53.00 (27.82) 1:21.14 (28.14) 1:49.76 (28.62)
2:18.66 (28.90) 2:47.76 (29.10) 3:16.33 (28.57) 3:44.69 (28.36)
4:13.76 (29.07) 4:41.95 (28.19)
12 Deacon Smith 11 Northridge 4:44.01 4:42.33
25.56 53.42 (27.86) 1:21.98 (28.56) 1:50.58 (28.60)
2:19.26 (28.68) 2:48.01 (28.75) 3:16.92 (28.91) 3:45.80 (28.88)
4:14.71 (28.91) 4:42.33 (27.62)
13 Carter Schultz 9 Penn 4:43.67 4:42.57
26.00 54.62 (28.62) 1:23.97 (29.35) 1:52.24 (28.27)
2:20.79 (28.55) 2:49.55 (28.76) 3:17.97 (28.42) 3:46.76 (28.79)
4:15.48 (28.72) 4:42.57 (27.09)
14 Nash King 9 Oldenburg Academy 4:40.46 4:43.29
24.58 51.67 (27.09) 1:19.43 (27.76) 1:47.86 (28.43)
2:16.62 (28.76) 2:45.47 (28.85) 3:14.59 (29.12) 3:44.07 (29.48)
4:13.99 (29.92) 4:43.29 (29.30)
15 Claude Young V 12 Castle 4:42.96 4:45.06
25.70 53.49 (27.79) 1:22.02 (28.53) 1:51.22 (29.20)
2:20.29 (29.07) 2:49.47 (29.18) 3:19.04 (29.57) 3:48.58 (29.54)
4:17.17 (28.59) 4:45.06 (27.89)
16 Matthew Weeks 10 Penn 4:44.64 4:51.91

26.65
2:23.22 (29.10)
4:20.78 (30.08)
Preliminaries
17 Nolan Meyers
24.33
2:18.42 (29.20)
4:17.75 (30.01)
18 Zach Welch
24.58
2:19.33 (29.52)
4:17.50 (29.22)

55.65 (29.00)
2:52.65 (29.43)
4:51.91 (31.13)

1:25.09 (29.44)
3:21.57 (28.92)

12 Lake Central

52.05 (27.72)
2:47.70 (29.28)
4:46.39 (28.64)

1:20.40 (28.35)
3:17.59 (29.89)

9 Westfield

52.27 (27.69)
2:48.90 (29.57)
4:46.44 (28.94)

1:20.70 (28.43)
3:18.64 (29.74)

1:54.12 (29.03)
3:50.70 (29.13)

4:46.39
1:49.22 (28.82)
3:47.74 (30.15)

4:46.44
1:49.81 (29.11)
3:48.28 (29.64)
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2024 IHSAA Boys Swimming/Diving Championship

IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 23 - 24, 2024

Preliminaries ... (Event 8 Boys 500 Yard Freestyle)

Name

Yr_School

Results

Prelim Time

Finals Time

19 Kian Kadlec
26.16
2:22.83 (29.12)
4:19.10 (29.10)
20 Wesley Drake
26.53
2:22.23 (29.04)
4:18.96 (29.22)
21 Carson Collier
24.57
2:18.90 (29.62)
4:18.36 (29.85)
22 Seth Werntz
26.22
2:23.77 (28.51)
4:20.71 (29.35)
23 Anthony Korchnak
24.98
2:21.03 (29.60)
4:20.40 (30.00)
24 Zachary Baty
25.67
2:21.86 (29.78)
4:21.76 (29.57)
25 Botond Kun
25.43
2:20.88 (29.54)
4:21.08 (30.27)
26 Franco Chirinos
25.45
2:20.69 (29.84)
4:22.20 (29.97)
27 Carter Bolling
24.83
2:20.68 (29.87)
4:21.65 (30.24)
28 Augustus Upchurch
24.64
2:21.75 (30.00)
4:24.71 (30.89)
29 Joseph Rojek
25.60
2:22.82 (29.98)
4:26.11 (31.05)
30 Jacob Seuferer
25.67
2:25.08 (30.94)
4:30.61 (31.30)
31 Wrede Johnson
25.92
2:28.46 (31.48)
4:35.55 (31.47)

11 Bloomington South
55.11 (28.95) 1:24.35 (29.24)
2:51.63 (28.80) 3:20.78 (29.15)
4:46.67 (27.57)
10 Lawrence North
55.20 (28.67) 1:24.20 (29.00)
2:51.44 (29.21) 3:20.44 (29.00)
4:46.79 (27.83)
10 Carroll (Fort Wayne)
51.92 (27.35) 1:20.26 (28.34)
2:48.51 (29.61) 3:18.27 (29.76)
4:47.44 (29.08)
10 Penn
55.82 (29.60)
2:52.85 (29.08)
4:49.38 (28.67)

1:26.09 (30.27)
3:21.98 (29.13)

10 Lafayette Central Catholic

52.92 (27.94)
2:50.54 (29.51)
4:49.54 (29.14)

11 Delta

53.80 (28.13)
2:52.06 (30.20)
4:50.04 (28.28)

11 Bloomington South

53.41 (27.98) 1:22.15 (28.74)
2:50.79 (29.91) 3:20.68 (29.89)
4:50.51 (29.43)

12 Franklin Community

53.17 (27.72) 1:21.62 (28.45)
2:51.05 (30.36) 3:21.59 (30.54)
4:50.88 (28.68)

11 Floyd Central

52.57 (27.74) 1:21.43 (28.86)
2:50.93 (30.25) 3:21.23 (30.30)
4:51.07 (29.42)

12 Eastern Hancock

52.75(28.11) 1:21.80 (29.05)
2:52.33 (30.58) 3:23.20 (30.87)
4:54.55 (29.84)

9 Valparaiso

54.09 (28.49) 1:23.27 (29.18)
2:53.12 (30.30) 3:23.99 (30.87)
4:56.06 (29.95)

12 Rochester Community

54.04 (28.37) 1:23.55 (29.51)
2:56.20 (31.12) 3:27.65 (31.45)
5:01.25 (30.64)

9 Seeger

55.13 (29.21)
3:00.04 (31.58)
5:05.72 (30.17)

1:21.89 (28.97)
3:20.32 (29.78)

1:22.74 (28.94)
3:22.07 (30.01)

1:25.80 (30.67)
3:32.04 (32.00)

4:46.67
1:53.71 (29.36)
3:50.00 (29.22)

4:46.79
1:53.19 (28.99)
3:49.74 (29.30)

4:47.44
1:49.28 (29.02)
3:48.51 (30.24)

4:49.38
1:55.26 (29.17)
3:51.36 (29.38)

4:49.54
1:51.43 (29.54)
3:50.40 (30.08)

4:50.04
1:52.08 (29.34)
3:52.19 (30.12)

4:50.51
1:51.34 (29.19)
3:50.81 (30.13)

4:50.88
1:50.85 (29.23)
3:52.23 (30.64)

4:51.07
1:50.81 (29.38)
3:51.41 (30.18)

4:54.55
1:51.75 (29.95)
3:53.82 (30.62)

4:56.06
1:52.84 (29.57)
3:55.06 (31.07)

5:01.25
1:54.14 (30.59)
3:59.31 (31.66)

5:05.72
1:56.98 (31.18)
4:04.08 (32.04)
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2024 IHSAA Boys Swimming/Diving Championship
IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 23 - 24, 2024
Results

Preliminaries ... (Event 8 Boys 500 Yard Freestyle)
Name Yr School Prelim Time
32 Isaiah Eicle 12 Bedford North Lawrence 5:11.51
26.12 55.54 (29.42) 1:26.71 (31.17) 1:58.38 (31.67)
2:30.20 (31.82) 3:02.62 (32.42) 3:34.85 (32.23) 4:06.82 (31.97)
4:39.02 (32.20) 5:11.51 (32.49)

Finals Time

Event 8 Boys 500 Yard Freestyle

State Record: 4:14.68 * 2020 Jacob Mitchell Carmel
4:41.80 SCUT
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Gregg Enoch 12 Carmel 4:26.13 4:16.28
22.87 48.00 (25.13) 1:13.73 (25.73) 1:39.80 (26.07)
2:05.99 (26.19) 2:32.31 (26.32) 2:58.58 (26.27) 3:24.69 (26.11)
3:50.47 (25.78) 4:16.28 (25.81)
2 Lewis Zhang 10 Carmel 4:30.91 4:28.08
24.05 50.08 (26.03) 1:16.80 (26.72) 1:43.91 (27.11)
2:11.30 (27.39) 2:39.06 (27.76) 3:06.33 (27.27) 3:33.75 (27.42)
4:01.47 (27.72) 4:28.08 (26.61)
3 Jonathan Hines 11 Fishers 4:30.53 4:28.34
24.71 51.33 (26.62) 1:18.57 (27.24) 1:45.64 (27.07)
2:12.87 (27.23) 2:40.16 (27.29) 3:07.34 (27.18) 3:34.49 (27.15)
4:01.85 (27.36) 4:28.34 (26.49)
4 Anderson Kopp 11 Carmel 4:33.29 4:29.24
23.73 49.91 (26.18) 1:16.91 (27.00) 1:44.09 (27.18)
2:11.51 (27.42) 2:39.30 (27.79) 3:06.90 (27.60) 3:34.62 (27.72)
4:02.12 (27.50) 4:29.24 (27.12)
5 Mason Crews 11 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 4:42.35 4:33.62
25.06 51.88 (26.82) 1:19.16 (27.28) 1:47.20 (28.04)
2:15.20 (28.00) 2:43.09 (27.89) 3:10.91 (27.82) 3:38.79 (27.88)
4:06.57 (27.78) 4:33.62 (27.05)
6 Luis Sanchez 11 Fishers 4:39.11 4:35.52
24.62 52.00 (27.38) 1:19.91 (27.91) 1:48.26 (28.35)
2:16.62 (28.36) 2:44.91 (28.29) 3:13.07 (28.16) 3:41.13 (28.06)
4:09.26 (28.13) 4:35.52 (26.26)
7 Mason Gilliam 12 Avon 4:40.87 4:35.98
24.54 51.81 (27.27) 1:19.60 (27.79) 1:47.73 (28.13)
2:16.15 (28.42) 2:44.46 (28.31) 3:12.93 (28.47) 3:41.60 (28.67)
4:09.64 (28.04) 4:35.98 (26.34)
8 Anthony Adams, Jr. 11 Fishers 4:36.14 4:36.52
25.50 53.01 (27.51) 1:21.21 (28.20) 1:49.25 (28.04)
2:17.24 (27.99) 2:44.99 (27.75) 3:12.76 (27.77) 3:40.61 (27.85)
4:08.84 (28.23) 4:36.52 (27.68)
9 Gavin Coggan 11 Brownsburg 4:35.41 4:38.26
24.98 51.71 (26.73) 1:19.05 (27.34) 1:47.04 (27.99)
2:15.50 (28.46) 2:43.72 (28.22) 3:12.09 (28.37) 3:40.84 (28.75)
4:10.07 (29.23) 4:38.26 (28.19)
10 Nash King 9 Oldenburg Academy 4:42.42 4:40.46

24.26
2:16.05 (28.55)
4:11.75 (29.20)

51.08 (26.82)
2:44.86 (28.81)
4:40.46 (28.71)

1:19.02 (27.94)
3:13.74 (28.88)

1:47.50 (28.48)
3:42.55 (28.81)
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Results

Preliminaries ... (Event 8 Boys 500 Yard Freestyle)

Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
11 Jack Waren 12 Hamilton Southeastern 4:42.72 4:42.48
25.23 52.95 (27.72) 1:20.65 (27.70) 1:48.88 (28.23)
2:17.74 (28.86) 2:46.49 (28.75) 3:15.50 (29.01) 3:44.51 (29.01)
4:13.58 (29.07) 4:42.48 (28.90)
12 Evan Haney 11 Northridge 4:41.35 4:4291
24.79 52.25 (27.46) 1:20.54 (28.29) 1:49.41 (28.87)
2:18.60 (29.19) 2:47.87 (29.27) 3:17.23 (29.36) 3:46.26 (29.03)
4:15.34 (29.08) 4:42.91 (27.57)
13 Claude Young V 12 Castle 4:44.11 4:42.96
25.75 53.97 (28.22) 1:22.54 (28.57) 1:51.52 (28.98)
2:20.56 (29.04) 2:49.22 (28.66) 3:18.37 (29.15) 3:47.15 (28.78)
4:16.00 (28.85) 4:42.96 (26.96)
14 Carter Schultz 9 Penn 4:46.98 4:43.67
26.32 55.72 (29.40) 1:25.29 (29.57) 1:54.07 (28.78)
2:22.54 (28.47) 2:50.80 (28.26) 3:19.21 (28.41) 3:47.96 (28.75)
4:16.62 (28.66) 4:43.67 (27.05)
15 Deacon Smith 11 Northridge 4:40.10 4:44.01
25.19 53.28 (28.09) 1:22.27 (28.99) 1:51.21 (28.94)
2:20.41 (29.20) 2:49.71 (29.30) 3:18.77 (29.06) 3:47.97 (29.20)
4:16.94 (28.97) 4:44.01 (27.07)
16 Matthew Weeks 10 Penn 4:46.35 4:44.64
25.92 54.26 (28.34) 1:23.15 (28.89) 1:52.05 (28.90)
2:21.05 (29.00) 2:49.76 (28.71) 3:18.64 (28.88) 3:47.40 (28.76)
4:16.45 (29.05) 4:44.64 (28.19)
17 Nolan Meyers 12 Lake Central 4:49.07 4:46.39
24.33 52.05 (27.72) 1:20.40 (28.35) 1:49.22 (28.82)
2:18.42 (29.20) 2:47.70 (29.28) 3:17.59 (29.89) 3:47.74 (30.15)
4:17.75 (30.01) 4:46.39 (28.64)
18 Zach Welch 9 Westfield 4:47.02 4:46.44
24.58 52.27 (27.69) 1:20.70 (28.43) 1:49.81 (29.11)
2:19.33 (29.52) 2:48.90 (29.57) 3:18.64 (29.74) 3:48.28 (29.64)
4:17.50 (29.22) 4:46.44 (28.94)
19 Kian Kadlec 11 Bloomington South 4:48.23 4:46.67
26.16 55.11 (28.95) 1:24.35 (29.24) 1:53.71 (29.36)
2:22.83 (29.12) 2:51.63 (28.80) 3:20.78 (29.15) 3:50.00 (29.22)
4:19.10 (29.10) 4:46.67 (27.57)
20 Wesley Drake 10 Lawrence North 4:44.76 4:46.79
26.53 55.20 (28.67) 1:24.20 (29.00) 1:53.19 (28.99)
2:22.23 (29.04) 2:51.44 (29.21) 3:20.44 (29.00) 3:49.74 (29.30)
4:18.96 (29.22) 4:46.79 (27.83)
21 Carson Collier 10 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 4:44.05 4:47.44
24.57 51.92 (27.35) 1:20.26 (28.34) 1:49.28 (29.02)
2:18.90 (29.62) 2:48.51 (29.61) 3:18.27 (29.76) 3:48.51 (30.24)
4:18.36 (29.85) 4:47.44 (29.08)
22 Seth Werntz 10 Penn 4:43.76 4:49.38
26.22 55.82 (29.60) 1:26.09 (30.27) 1:55.26 (29.17)
2:23.77 (28.51) 2:52.85 (29.08) 3:21.98 (29.13) 3:51.36 (29.38)
4:20.71 (29.35) 4:49.38 (28.67)
23 Anthony Korchnak 10 Lafayette Central Catholic 4:51.06 4:49.54

24.98
2:21.03 (29.60)
4:20.40 (30.00)

52.92 (27.94)
2:50.54 (29.51)
4:49.54 (29.14)

1:21.89 (28.97)
3:20.32 (29.78)

1:51.43 (29.54)
3:50.40 (30.08)
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Results

Preliminaries ... (Event 8 Boys 500 Yard Freestyle)

Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
24 Zachary Baty 11 Delta 4:56.80 4:50.04
25.67 53.80 (28.13) 1:22.74 (28.94) 1:52.08 (29.34)
2:21.86 (29.78) 2:52.06 (30.20) 3:22.07 (30.01) 3:52.19 (30.12)
4:21.76 (29.57) 4:50.04 (28.28)
25 Botond Kun 11 Bloomington South 4:39.70 4:50.51
25.43 53.41 (27.98) 1:22.15 (28.74) 1:51.34 (29.19)
2:20.88 (29.54) 2:50.79 (29.91) 3:20.68 (29.89) 3:50.81 (30.13)
4:21.08 (30.27) 4:50.51 (29.43)
26 Franco Chirinos 12 Franklin Community 4:49.97 4:50.88
25.45 53.17 (27.72) 1:21.62 (28.45) 1:50.85 (29.23)
2:20.69 (29.84) 2:51.05 (30.36) 3:21.59 (30.54) 3:52.23 (30.64)
4:22.20 (29.97) 4:50.88 (28.68)
27 Carter Bolling 11 Floyd Central 4:48.59 4:51.07
24.83 52.57 (27.74) 1:21.43 (28.86) 1:50.81 (29.38)
2:20.68 (29.87) 2:50.93 (30.25) 3:21.23 (30.30) 3:51.41 (30.18)
4:21.65 (30.24) 4:51.07 (29.42)
28 Augustus Upchurch 12 Eastern Hancock 4:44.84 4:54.55
24.64 52.75 (28.11) 1:21.80 (29.05) 1:51.75 (29.95)
2:21.75 (30.00) 2:52.33 (30.58) 3:23.20 (30.87) 3:53.82 (30.62)
4:24.71 (30.89) 4:54.55 (29.84)
29 Joseph Rojek 9 Valparaiso 4:47.32 4:56.06
25.60 54.09 (28.49) 1:23.27 (29.18) 1:52.84 (29.57)
2:22.82 (29.98) 2:53.12 (30.30) 3:23.99 (30.87) 3:55.06 (31.07)
4:26.11 (31.05) 4:56.06 (29.95)
30 Jacob Seuferer 12 Rochester Community 4:59.49 5:01.25
25.67 54.04 (28.37) 1:23.55 (29.51) 1:54.14 (30.59)
2:25.08 (30.94) 2:56.20 (31.12) 3:27.65 (31.45) 3:59.31 (31.66)
4:30.61 (31.30) 5:01.25 (30.64)
31 Wrede Johnson 9 Seeger 5:03.49 5:05.72
25.92 55.13 (29.21) 1:25.80 (30.67) 1:56.98 (31.18)
2:28.46 (31.48) 3:00.04 (31.58) 3:32.04 (32.00) 4:04.08 (32.04)
4:35.55 (31.47) 5:05.72 (30.17)
32 Isaiah Eicle 12 Bedford North Lawrence 5:07.19 5:11.51

26.12
2:30.20 (31.82)
4:39.02 (32.20)

55.54 (29.42)
3:02.62 (32.42)
5:11.51 (32.49)

1:26.71 (31.17)
3:34.85 (32.23)

Event 9 Bovs 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

1:58.38 (31.67)
4:06.82 (31.97)

State Record: 1:20.53 * 2023 Zionsville Zionsville
W. Modglin, W. Mattice, G. Berry, W. Raches
1:27.74 SCUT
Team Relay Prelim Time Finals Time
A - Final
1 Carmel 1:24.50 1:22.02
1) Andrew Shackell 11 2) Brandon Malicki 12 3) Michael Gorey 11 4) Gregg Enoch 12
20.72 41.13 (20.41) 1:01.58 (20.45) 1:22.02 (20.44)

2 Harrison (West Lafayette)
1) Matthew Klinge 12
19.73
3 Zionsville
1) Brady Hinshaw 11
21.29

2) Caden Anderson 12
41.34 (21.61) 1:03.19 (21.85)

2) Colin Walrond 11
43.02 (21.73) 1:04.68 (21.66)

1:24.21
3) Rhett Pearson 12
1:23.41 (20.22)
1:24.11
3) Toby Dollens 11
1:24.98 (20.30)

1:23.41
4) Rocco Tajc 9

1:24.98
4) Walker Mattice 12
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A - Final ... (Event 9 Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)

Results

Team Relay Prelim Time Finals Time
4 Penn 1:26.36 1:25.29
1) Christopher Oberlie 12 2) Nathaniel Temeles 11 3) Cole Stevenson 11 4) Reid Ohlson 12
21.89 42.90 (21.01) 1:04.11 (21.21) 1:25.29 (21.18)
5 Fishers 1:25.53 1:25.30
1) Alex Koo 9 2) Hudson Lee 11 3) Victor Herbert 11 4) Jonathan Hines 11
21.20 42.41 (21.21) 1:03.91 (21.50) 1:25.30 (21.39)

6 BrebeufJesuit Preparatory

1) Jack Lefever 10
22.63
7 Bloomington North
1) James Stewart 11
21.57
---  Franklin Community

2) T Tarara 12
44.07 (21.44) 1:06.42 (22.35)
2) Benjamin Buehler 12
42.89 (21.32) 1:05.31 (22.42)

Early take-off swimmer #2

1) Gabriel Holtz 11
21.82
B - Final
9 Avon

1) Austin Willoughby 12

21.66
10 Carroll (Fort Wayne)
1) Ryan Kneller 11
22.63
11 Lake Central
1) Kajus Rudzevicius 10
22.47
12 Center Grove
1) Isaac Lewis 11
21.80
13 North Central (Indpls.)
1) Sam Wolfe 11
21.64
14 Valparaiso
1) Cort Wallace 11
22.22
15 Chesterton
1) Luke Wheele 11
22.06
16 Culver Academies
1) John Collins 11
22.01
Preliminaries
17 Gibson Southern
1) Jake Richter 11
22.41
18 Brownsburg
1) Isaac Johnson 10

22.36
19 Castle
1) Seth Cannon 12
21.14

2) Aleksandr Ries 10
43.15 (21.33) 1:04.69 (21.54)

2) Ethan Jennings 11
43.27 (21.61) 1:05.12 (21.85)

2) Jackson Morris 10
44.22 (21.59) 1:05.81 (21.59)

2) Timothy Hampton 10
44.86 (22.39) 1:05.98 (21.12)

2) Max Hite 11
43.51(21.71) 1:05.68 (22.17)
2) Carter Brames 12
44.36 (22.72) 1:06.46 (22.10)

2) Constantine Papachronis 9
44.48 (22.26) 1:06.82 (22.34)

2) Danny Villa 11
44.97 (22.91) 1:07.19 (22.22)

2) Owen Dorrel 10
44.67 (22.66) 1:07.28 (22.61)

2) Owen Mercer 10
44.66 (22.25) 1:07.79 (23.13)

2) Gavin Coggan 11
43.88 (21.52) 1:06.44 (22.56)

2) Nathaniel Seibert 10
43.41 (22.27) 1:06.87 (23.46)

1:26.15
3) Andrew Kendall 12
1:26.44 (20.02)
1:26.14
3) Landon Mobley 11
1:26.73 (21.42)
1:26.02

3) Lucas Ackermann 10
DQ 1:26.23 (21.54)

1:27.17
3) Jackson Wendt 12
1:27.25 (22.13)
1:28.11
3) Nate Marshall 11
1:27.80 (21.99)
1:27.28
3) Cal Bowman 11
1:27.84 (21.86)
1:27.85
3) Mason Bridges 9
1:28.27 (22.59)
1:28.68
3) Ethan Jaeger 12
1:28.50 (22.04)
1:28.07
3) Joseph Rojek 9
1:28.62 (21.80)
1:28.25
3) Calan Berrier 11
1:28.85 (21.66)
1:28.58
3) Logan MacDonald 9
1:29.31 (22.03)

1:28.82
3) Ian Rexing 12
1:28.82 (21.03)
1:28.94
3) Ethan Crane 11
1:28.94 (22.50)
1:29.08
3) Jake Rogers 9
1:29.08 (22.21)

1:26.44
4) Jake Tarara 11

1:26.73
4) Benjamin Dixon 12

DQ 1:26.23

4) Jacob Meinczinger 11

1:27.25
4) Mason Gilliam 12

1:27.80
4) Will Greenlee 9

1:27.84
4) Nolan Meyers 12

1:28.27
4) Nikhil Iyer 10

1:28.50
4) Zaid Moreno 12

1:28.62
4) Cade Kennedy 11

1:28.85
4) Lukas Royster 10

1:29.31
4) Andrew Youvan 12

4) Dawson Maurer 12

4) Ethan Hart 11

4) Claude Young V 12
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Preliminaries ... (Event9 Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)

Team

Relay

Results

Prelim Time

Finals Time

20 Noblesville
1) Caleb Mathis 12
22.54
21 Columbus North
1) Diego Contero Tapia 11

22.55
22 Munster
1) Andrew Manick 11
22.55

23 NorthWood
1) Andrew Williams 12
21.94
24 Western
1) Kole Shock 12
22.66
25 LaPorte
1) Gavin Crail 9
22.95
26 Richmond
1) Payne Forrest 12
23.77
27 Warsaw Community
1) Elijah Zaugg 12
23.28
28 Evansville North
1) Logan Tenison 12
21.67
29 Floyd Central
1) Eli Robbeloth 9
22.31
30 Bedford North Lawrence
1) Jayden Duke 12
24.76
31 South Vermillion
1) Trevor Shannon 11

2) Josh Naas 9

44.99 (22.45) 1:07.06 (22.07)

2) Aarush Mahato 10
45.53 (22.98) 1:07.82 (22.29)

2) Benjamin Torres 12
45.09 (22.54) 1:06.96 (21.87)

2) Ty Stankovich 11
44.66 (22.72) 1:07.44 (22.78)

2) Avery Berryman 12
44.77 (22.11) 1:07.63 (22.86)

2) Roman Garay 10
45.89 (22.94) 1:08.57 (22.68)

2) Greyson Farmer 11
46.26 (22.49) 1:09.03 (22.77)

2) Diego Manwaring 11
45.84 (22.56) 1:08.22 (22.38)

2) Luke Baumberger 11
44.45 (22.78) 1:07.94 (23.49)

2) Miles Elrod 10
45.10 (22.79) 1:08.02 (22.92)

2) Oliver Brown 11
47.89 (23.13) 1:10.90 (23.01)

2) Blake Buckingham 9

1:29.26
3) Lane Monger 10
1:29.26 (22.20)
1:29.41
3) Isaac Proffitt 12
1:29.41 (21.59)
1:29.47
3) Cedar Lazzara 12
1:29.47 (22.51)
1:29.69
3) Julian Jansen 12
1:29.69 (22.25)
1:29.87
3) Ashton Tso 11
1:29.87 (22.24)
1:29.97
3) Allen Fuller 12
1:29.97 (21.40)
1:30.21
3) Masson Heiny 11
1:30.21 (21.18)
1:30.38
3) Caelin Swinehart 9
1:30.38 (22.16)
1:30.46
3) Kolten Cook 11
1:30.46 (22.52)
1:31.11
3) Eli Coomer 10
1:31.11 (23.09)
1:32.25
3) Isaiah Eicle 12
1:32.25 (21.35)
1:33.69
3) Cael Buddle 10

4) Mason Snyder 12

4) Jude Abdallah 12

4) Charles Olmstead 12

4) Dillon Boggs 12

4) Noah Broyles 11

4) Lawson Wildhart 11

4) Owen Fowler 11

4) Griffin Brown 11

4) Lucas Petitt 12

4) Carter Bolling 11

4) Garrett Gabhart 11

4) Brock Skinner 10

23.08 47.77 (24.69) 1:11.11 (23.34) 1:33.69 (22.58)
32 Delta 1:35.70
1) Samuel Stokes 9 2) Hudson Ewing 10 3) Josiah Hotmire 11 4) Zachary Baty 11

24.61 49.50 (24.89) 1:13.41 (23.91) 1:35.70 (22.29)

Event 9 Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

State Record: 1:20.53 * 2023 Zionsville Zionsville
W. Modglin, W. Mattice, G. Berry, W. Raches
1:27.74 SCUT
Team Relay Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries

1 Zionsville
1) Brady Hinshaw 11
21.11
2 Harrison (West Lafayette)
1) Matthew Klinge 12
19.94

2) Walker Mattice 12
41.36 (20.25) 1:02.81 (21.45)

2) Caden Anderson 12
42.08 (22.14) 1:03.93 (21.85)

1:24.88
3) Colin Walrond 11
1:24.11 (21.30)
1:24.59
3) Rhett Pearson 12
1:24.21 (20.28)

1:24.11
4) Toby Dollens 11

1:24.21
4) Rocco Tajc 9
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Preliminaries ... (Event9 Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)

Results

Team Relay Seed Time Prelim Time
3 Carmel 1:24.54 1:24.50
1) Emile Haig 12 2) William Allen 9 3) Ethan Zhang 11 4) Gregg Enoch 12
21.60 42.82 (21.22) 1:04.28 (21.46) 1:24.50 (20.22)
4 Fishers 1:27.83 1:25.53
1) Alex Koo 9 2) Hudson Lee 11 3) Victor Herbert 11 4) Jonathan Hines 11
21.24 42.81 (21.57) 1:04.40 (21.59) 1:25.53 (21.13)
5 Franklin Community 1:26.42 1:26.02
1) Gabriel Holtz 11 2) Aleksandr Ries 10 3) Lucas Ackermann 10 4) Jacob Meinczinger 11
21.95 43.11 (21.16) 1:04.55 (21.44) 1:26.02 (21.47)
6 Bloomington North 1:26.77 1:26.14
1) James Stewart 11 2) Benjamin Buehler 12 3) Landon Mobley 11 4) Benjamin Dixon 12
21.64 42.78 (21.14) 1:04.95 (22.17) 1:26.14 (21.19)
7 Brebeuf Jesuit Preparatory 1:26.95 1:26.15
1) Jack Lefever 10 2) T Tarara 12 3) Andrew Kendall 12 4) Jake Tarara 11
22.25 43.77 (21.52) 1:06.33 (22.56) 1:26.15 (19.82)
8 Penn 1:27.38 1:26.36
1) Seth Werntz 10 2) Nathaniel Temeles 11 3) Cole Stevenson 11 4) Reid Ohlson 12
22.20 43.52 (21.32) 1:04.77 (21.25) 1:26.36 (21.59)
9 Avon 1:28.64 1:27.17
1) Ethan Jennings 11 2) Austin Willoughby 12 3) Jackson Wendt 12 4) Mason Gilliam 12
21.84 42.73 (20.89) 1:04.90 (22.17) 1:27.17 (22.27)
10 Lake Central 1:27.40 1:27.28
1) Kajus Rudzevicius 10 2) Timothy Hampton 10 3) Cal Bowman 11 4) Nolan Meyers 12
22.45 44.55 (22.10) 1:05.58 (21.03) 1:27.28 (21.70)
11 Center Grove 1:27.98 1:27.85
1) Isaac Lewis 11 2) Max Hite 11 3) Mason Bridges 9 4) Nikhil Iyer 10
21.98 43.45 (21.47) 1:05.43 (21.98) 1:27.85 (22.42)
12 Valparaiso 1:27.34 1:28.07
1) Cort Wallace 11 2) Constantine Papachronis 9 3) Joseph Rojek 9 4) Cade Kennedy 11
22.13 44.08 (21.95) 1:06.18 (22.10) 1:28.07 (21.89)
13 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 1:28.99 1:28.11
1) Ryan Kneller 11 2) Jackson Morris 10 3) Nate Marshall 11 4) Will Greenlee 9
22.45 44.13 (21.68) 1:06.18 (22.05) 1:28.11 (21.93)
14 Chesterton 1:27.02 1:28.25
1) Luke Wheele 11 2) Danny Villa 11 3) Calan Berrier 11 4) Lukas Royster 10
22.22 45.07 (22.85) 1:06.96 (21.89) 1:28.25 (21.29)
15 Culver Academies 1:27.93 1:28.58
1) John Collins 11 2) Owen Dorrel 10 3) Logan MacDonald 9 4) Andrew Youvan 12
21.85 44.28 (22.43) 1:06.56 (22.28) 1:28.58 (22.02)
16 North Central (Indpls.) 1:28.79 1:28.68
1) Sam Wolfe 11 2) Carter Brames 12 3) Ethan Jaeger 12 4) Zaid Moreno 12
21.32 43.79 (22.47) 1:06.63 (22.84) 1:28.68 (22.05)
17 Gibson Southern 1:29.88 1:28.82
1) Jake Richter 11 2) Owen Mercer 10 3) Ian Rexing 12 4) Dawson Maurer 12
22.41 44.66 (22.25) 1:07.79 (23.13) 1:28.82 (21.03)
18 Brownsburg 1:27.57 1:28.94
1) Isaac Johnson 10 2) Gavin Coggan 11 3) Ethan Crane 11 4) Ethan Hart 11
22.36 43.88 (21.52) 1:06.44 (22.56) 1:28.94 (22.50)
19 Castle 1:28.86 1:29.08
1) Seth Cannon 12 2) Nathaniel Seibert 10 3) Jake Rogers 9 4) Claude Young V 12
21.14 43.41 (22.27) 1:06.87 (23.46) 1:29.08 (22.21)
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2024 IHSAA Boys Swimming/Diving Championship
IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 23 - 24, 2024

Preliminaries ... (Event9 Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)

Results

Team Relay Seed Time Prelim Time
20 Noblesville 1:29.84 1:29.26
1) Caleb Mathis 12 2) Josh Naas 9 3) Lane Monger 10 4) Mason Snyder 12
22.54 44.99 (22.45) 1:07.06 (22.07) 1:29.26 (22.20)
21 Columbus North 1:29.09 1:29.41
1) Diego Contero Tapia 11 2) Aarush Mahato 10 3) Isaac Proffitt 12 4) Jude Abdallah 12
22.55 45.53 (22.98) 1:07.82 (22.29) 1:29.41 (21.59)
22 Munster 1:28.81 1:29.47
1) Andrew Manick 11 2) Benjamin Torres 12 3) Cedar Lazzara 12 4) Charles Olmstead 12
22.55 45.09 (22.54) 1:06.96 (21.87) 1:29.47 (22.51)
23 NorthWood 1:30.47 1:29.69
1) Andrew Williams 12 2) Ty Stankovich 11 3) Julian Jansen 12 4) Dillon Boggs 12
21.94 44.66 (22.72) 1:07.44 (22.78) 1:29.69 (22.25)
24 Western 1:29.60 1:29.87
1) Kole Shock 12 2) Avery Berryman 12 3) Ashton Tso 11 4) Noah Broyles 11
22.66 44.77 (22.11) 1:07.63 (22.86) 1:29.87 (22.24)
25 LaPorte 1:30.52 1:29.97
1) Gavin Crail 9 2) Roman Garay 10 3) Allen Fuller 12 4) Lawson Wildhart 11
22.95 45.89 (22.94) 1:08.57 (22.68) 1:29.97 (21.40)
26 Richmond 1:30.09 1:30.21
1) Payne Forrest 12 2) Greyson Farmer 11 3) Masson Heiny 11 4) Owen Fowler 11
23.77 46.26 (22.49) 1:09.03 (22.77) 1:30.21 (21.18)
27 Warsaw Community 1:29.78 1:30.38
1) Elijah Zaugg 12 2) Diego Manwaring 11 3) Caelin Swinehart 9 4) Griffin Brown 11
23.28 45.84 (22.56) 1:08.22 (22.38) 1:30.38 (22.16)
28 Evansville North 1:28.51 1:30.46
1) Logan Tenison 12 2) Luke Baumberger 11 3) Kolten Cook 11 4) Lucas Petitt 12
21.67 44.45 (22.78) 1:07.94 (23.49) 1:30.46 (22.52)
29 Floyd Central 1:29.51 1:31.11
1) Eli Robbeloth 9 2) Miles Elrod 10 3) Eli Coomer 10 4) Carter Bolling 11
22.31 45.10 (22.79) 1:08.02 (22.92) 1:31.11 (23.09)
30 Bedford North Lawrence 1:31.93 1:32.25
1) Jayden Duke 12 2) Oliver Brown 11 3) Isaiah Eicle 12 4) Garrett Gabhart 11
24.76 47.89 (23.13) 1:10.90 (23.01) 1:32.25 (21.35)
31 South Vermillion 1:32.97 1:33.69
1) Trevor Shannon 11 2) Blake Buckingham 9 3) Cael Buddle 10 4) Brock Skinner 10
23.08 47.77 (24.69) 1:11.11 (23.34) 1:33.69 (22.58)
32 Delta 1:34.06 1:35.70
1) Samuel Stokes 9 2) Hudson Ewing 10 3) Josiah Hotmire 11 4) Zachary Baty 11
24.61 49.50 (24.89) 1:13.41 (23.91) 1:35.70 (22.29)
Event 10 Boys 100 Yard Backstroke
State Record: 45.08 * 2023 Will Modglin Zionsville
52.09 SCUT
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time
A - Final
1 Henry Lyness 10 Center Grove 48.41 48.06
23.18 48.06 (24.88)
2 David Kovacs 11 Bloomington South 48.34 48.71
23.24 48.71 (25.47)
3 Anderson Kopp 11 Carmel 49.25 49.04
23.66 49.04 (25.38)
4 Elliott Dye 12 Penn 49.86 50.15
24.49 50.15 (25.66)
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Results

A - Final ... (Event 10 Boys 100 Yard Backstroke)

Name

Yr_School

Prelim Time

Finals Time

5 Ignatius Ruszkowski
24.58
6 Carson Szotek
24.98
7 Gabe Kazmierczak
24.63
8 Christopher Oberlie
25.48
B - Final
9 Whitman Horton
24.46
10 Logan Tenison
24.70
11 Nathan Harper
25.30
12 Colin Walrond
25.26
13 Evan Bushong
25.15
14 Carter Hadley
25.28
15 David Diercks
25.29
16 Dylan Thomas
25.48
Preliminaries
17 Jakob Schroeder
24.76
18 Marcus Smith
24.34
19 Rushton Curry
25.37
20 Leo Ni
25.15
21 Garrett Gabhart
25.31
22 Thomas Johanneman
25.43
23 Amadeo Kincaid
25.48
24 Jacob Simpson
25.06
25 Graham Kulp
25.63
26 Drew Wilhite
25.36
27 Diesel Molin
26.31
28 Jack Hildreth
25.58
29 Tristin Evans
26.31

12 South Bend Riley
50.27 (25.69)
12 Carmel
51.07 (26.09)
11 Elkhart
51.11 (26.48)
12 Penn
52.75 (27.27)

12 Crawfordsville
50.47 (26.01)

12 Evansville North
51.14 (26.44)

12 Wawasee
51.54 (26.24)

11 Zionsville
51.71 (26.45)

12 Carroll (Fort Wayne)
51.75 (26.60)

10 Carmel
52.35(27.07)

12 North Central (Indpls.)
52.42 (27.13)

12 Milan
52.63 (27.15)

9 LaPorte

51.92 (27.16)

11 Tippecanoe Valley
51.93 (27.59)

9 Tri-West Hendricks

52.01 (26.64)

10 Penn
52.15 (27.00)

11 Bedford North Lawrence
52.32 (27.01)

11 Fishers
52.34 (26.91)

11 Chesterton
52.66 (27.18)

12 Pendleton Heights
52.74 (27.68)

12 Noblesville
53.11 (27.48)

12 Guerin Catholic
53.55(28.19)

10 Mooresville
53.56 (27.25)

10 Floyd Central
53.67 (28.09)

12 Munster
55.24 (28.93)

50.57

50.56

50.58

50.25

50.61

50.88

51.01

50.97

51.04

50.68

51.64

51.44

51.92

51.93

52.01

52.15

52.32

52.34

52.66

52.74

53.11

53.55

53.56

53.67

55.24

50.27

51.07

51.11

52.75

50.47

51.14

51.54

51.71

51.75

52.35

52.42

52.63
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2024 IHSAA Boys Swimming/Diving Championship
IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 23 - 24, 2024

Preliminaries ... (Event 10 Boys 100 Yard Backstroke)

Results

Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time

30 Jackson Wendt 12 Avon 56.60
2739 56.60 (29.21)

31 Augustus Upchurch 12 Eastern Hancock 57.65
27.86 57.65 (29.79)

32 Noah Brooks 10 Bluffton 58.16
27.22 58.16 (30.94)

Event 10 Boys 100 Yard Backstroke

State Record: 45.08 2023 Will Modglin Zionsville

52.09 SCUT
Name Yr_School Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries

1 David Kovacs 11 Bloomington South 48.84 48.34
23.19 48.34 (25.15)

2 Henry Lyness 10 Center Grove 49.57 48.41
2335 48.41 (25.06)

3 Anderson Kopp 11 Carmel 49.76 49.25
23.58 49.25 (25.67)

4 Elliott Dye 12 Penn 50.53 49.86
24.29 49.86 (25.57)

5 Christopher Oberlie 12 Penn 51.16 50.25
24.17 50.25 (26.08)

6 Carson Szotek 12 Carmel 51.11 50.56
24.67 50.56 (25.89)

7 Ignatius Ruszkowski 12 South Bend Riley 50.44 50.57
24.43 50.57 (26.14)

8 Gabe Kazmierczak 11 Elkhart 52.09 50.58
24.33 50.58 (26.25)

9 Whitman Horton 12 Crawfordsville 51.51 50.61
24.33 50.61 (26.28)

10 Carter Hadley 10 Carmel 51.48 50.68
24.45 50.68 (26.23)

11 Logan Tenison 12 Evansville North 51.23 50.88
24.83 50.88 (26.05)

12 Colin Walrond 11 Zionsville 51.15 50.97
24.67 50.97 (26.30)

13 Nathan Harper 12 Wawasee 51.23 51.01
25.01 51.01 (26.00)

14 Evan Bushong 12 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 51.22 51.04
24.86 51.04 (26.18)

15 Dylan Thomas 12 Milan 51.73 51.44
24.78 51.44 (26.66)

16 David Diercks 12 North Central (Indpls.) 52.14 51.64
24.62 51.64 (27.02)

17 Jakob Schroeder 9 LaPorte 51.87 51.92
24.76 51.92 (27.16)

18 Marcus Smith 11 Tippecanoe Valley 51.25 51.93
24.34 51.93 (27.59)

19 Rushton Curry 9 Tri-West Hendricks 53.39 52.01
25.37 52.01 (26.64)

20 Leo Ni 10 Penn 52.90 52.15
25.15 52.15 (27.00)
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2024 IHSAA Boys Swimming/Diving Championship
IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 23 - 24, 2024

Preliminaries ... (Event 10 Boys 100 Yard Backstroke)

Results

Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
21 Garrett Gabhart 11 Bedford North Lawrence 52.51 52.32
25.31 5232 (27.01)
22 Thomas Johanneman 11 Fishers 52.49 52.34
25.43 52.34 (26.91)
23 Amadeo Kincaid 11 Chesterton 52.43 52.66
25.48 52.66 (27.18)
24 Jacob Simpson 12 Pendleton Heights 52.08 52.74
25.06 52.74 (27.68)
25 Graham Kulp 12 Noblesville 52.18 53.11
25.63 53.11 (27.48)
26 Drew Wilhite 12 Guerin Catholic 52.26 53.55
25.36 53.55 (28.19)
27 Diesel Molin 10 Mooresville 52.81 53.56
2631 53.56 (27.25)
28 Jack Hildreth 10 Floyd Central 52.46 53.67
25.58 53.67 (28.09)
29 Tristin Evans 12 Munster 54.63 55.24
2631 55.24 (28.93)
30 Jackson Wendt 12 Avon 54.35 56.60
27.39 56.60 (29.21)
31 Augustus Upchurch 12 Eastern Hancock 53.87 57.65
27.86 57.65 (29.79)
32 Noah Brooks 10 Bluffton 56.85 58.16
27.22 58.16 (30.94)
Event 11 Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke
State Record: 52.65 2016 Chandler Bray Avon
58.00 SCUT
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time
A - Final
1 Christopher Bartmess 12 South Bend Riley 54.17 53.78
25.22 53.78 (28.56)
2 Brandon Malicki 12 Carmel 55.00 55.12
26.07 55.12 (29.05)
3 Jonah Lee 11 Valparaiso 55.43 55.22
25.86 55.22 (29.36)
4 Cole Stevenson 11 Penn 55.66 55.57
26.13 55.57 (29.44)
5 Collin Huston 11 Hamilton Southeastern 56.44 55.92
26.46 55.92 (29.46)
6 Michael Gorey 11 Carmel 55.48 55.95
26.03 55.95 (29.92)
7 Lucas Arnaldo 11 West Lafayette 57.03 56.84
26.69 56.84 (30.15)
8 Aleksandr Ries 10 Franklin Community 56.81 58.19
27.17 58.19 (31.02)
B - Final
9 Sawyer Lehman 11 Northridge 57.46 57.32
27.41 57.32 (29.91)
10 Lew Sams 11 Zionsville 57.89 57.86
27.18 57.86 (30.68)
11 Grady Thompson 12 Franklin Central 58.09 58.32
26.99 58.32 (31.33)
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IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 23 - 24, 2024

B - Final ... (Event 11 Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke)

Results

Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time
12 Isaac Lewis 11 Center Grove 58.20 58.43
27.52 58.43 (30.91)
13 Lucas Ackermann 10 Franklin Community 58.57 58.58
27.66 58.58 (30.92)
14 Abbas Hakim 11 LaPorte 58.00 58.81
27.06 58.81 (31.75)
15 Carson Parker 12 Tippecanoe Valley 58.47 58.88
27.47 58.88 (31.41)
16 Alex Fleming 12 Penn 58.55 59.04
27.75 59.04 (31.29)
Preliminaries
17 Anthony Mathis 11 Noblesville 58.63
27.64 58.63 (30.99)
18 Landon Holmes 11 Carmel 58.77
27.49 58.77 (31.28)
19 Jace Caldwell 12 Lawrence Central 59.04
27.24 59.04 (31.80)
20 Grayson Wells 11 Franklin Central 59.36
27.61 59.36 (31.75)
21 Hunter Tang 12 Bloomington North 59.67
27.76 59.67 (31.91)
*22 Ivan Blystiv 10 Concord 59.82
28.02 59.82 (31.80)
*22 Aaron Turner 12 Hagerstown 59.82
27.76 59.82 (32.06)
24 Riley Blasisus 11 Brownsburg 1:00.01
28.47 1:00.01 (31.54)
25 Cason vonEhrenkrook 12 Cascade 1:00.38
28.31 1:00.38 (32.07)
26 Eli Robbeloth 9 Floyd Central 1:00.78
28.12 1:00.78 (32.66)
27 Thomas McComb 12 Fort Wayne Bishop Luers 1:02.01
28.75 1:02.01 (33.26)
28 Cooper Kowalski 12 Huntington North 1:02.19
29.68 1:02.19 (32.51)
29 Preston Lamp 9 Evansville Christian 1:02.48
30.48 1:02.48 (32.00)
30 Cameron Mosley 9 Lake Central 1:04.45
29.77 1:04.45 (34.68)
31 Ryan Miller 12 Crawfordsville 1:06.97
31.11 1:06.97 (35.86)
32 Michael Watry 11 Vincennes Lincoln 1:07.07
31.99 1:07.07 (35.08)
Event 11 Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke
State Record: 52.65 * 2016 Chandler Bray Avon
58.00 SCUT
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Christopher Bartmess 12 South Bend Riley 54.31 54.17
25.72 54.17 (28.45)
2 Brandon Malicki 12 Carmel 56.31 55.00
25.74 55.00 (29.26)
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IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 23 - 24, 2024

Preliminaries ... (Event 11 Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke)

Results

Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time

3 Jonah Lee 11 Valparaiso 56.13 55.43
25.49 55.43 (29.94)

4 Michael Gorey 11 Carmel 55.80 55.48
25.95 55.48 (29.53)

5 Cole Stevenson 11 Penn 55.85 55.66
26.52 55.66 (29.14)

6 Collin Huston 11 Hamilton Southeastern 55.84 56.44
26.44 56.44 (30.00)

7 Aleksandr Ries 10 Franklin Community 57.11 56.81
26.85 56.81 (29.96)

8 Lucas Arnaldo 11 West Lafayette 58.20 57.03
26.67 57.03 (30.36)

9 Sawyer Lehman 11 Northridge 57.67 57.46
27.14 57.46 (30.32)

10 Lew Sams 11 Zionsville 59.05 57.89
27.51 57.89 (30.38)

11 Abbas Hakim 11 LaPorte 58.38 58.00
27.19 58.00 (30.81)

12 Grady Thompson 12 Franklin Central 58.87 58.09
26.78 58.09 (31.31)

13 Isaac Lewis 11 Center Grove 58.93 58.20
27.50 58.20 (30.70)

14 Carson Parker 12 Tippecanoe Valley 59.13 58.47
2731 58.47 (31.16)

15 Alex Fleming 12 Penn 58.58 58.55
27.63 58.55 (30.92)

16 Lucas Ackermann 10 Franklin Community 59.03 58.57
27.52 58.57 (31.05)

17 Anthony Mathis 11 Noblesville 58.74 58.63
27.64 58.63 (30.99)

18 Landon Holmes 11 Carmel 58.47 58.77
27.49 58.77 (31.28)

19 Jace Caldwell 12 Lawrence Central 59.06 59.04
27.24 59.04 (31.80)

20 Grayson Wells 11 Franklin Central 59.24 59.36
27.61 59.36 (31.75)

21 Hunter Tang 12 Bloomington North 59.12 59.67
27.76 59.67 (31.91)

*22 Ivan Blystiv 10 Concord 58.14 59.82
28.02 59.82 (31.80)

*22 Aaron Turner 12 Hagerstown 59.33 59.82
27.76 59.82 (32.06)

24 Riley Blasisus 11 Brownsburg 1:00.07 1:00.01
28.47 1:00.01 (31.54)

25 Cason vonEhrenkrook 12 Cascade 1:00.54 1:00.38
28.31 1:00.38 (32.07)

26 Eli Robbeloth 9 Floyd Central 59.99 1:00.78
28.12 1:00.78 (32.66)

27 Thomas McComb 12 Fort Wayne Bishop Luers 1:01.29 1:02.01
28.75 1:02.01 (33.26)
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Results

Preliminaries ... (Event 11 Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke)

Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
28 Cooper Kowalski 12 Huntington North 1:03.42 1:02.19
29.68 1:02.19 (32.51)
29 Preston Lamp 9 Evansville Christian 1:00.25 1:02.48
30.48 1:02.48 (32.00)
30 Cameron Mosley 9 Lake Central 1:02.35 1:04.45
29.77 1:04.45 (34.68)
31 Ryan Miller 12 Crawfordsville 1:03.89 1:06.97
31.11 1:06.97 (35.86)
32 Michael Watry 11 Vincennes Lincoln 1:06.35 1:07.07
31.99 1:07.07 (35.08)
Event 12 Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay
State Record: 2:56.36 2020 Carmel Carmel
]J. Mitchell, A. Rothrock, G. Hadley, W. Davis
3:13.80 SCUT
Team Relay Prelim Time Finals Time
A - Final
1 Carmel 3:05.16 3:02.79
1) Lewis Zhang 10 2) William Allen 9 3) Ethan Zhang 11 4) Gregg Enoch 12
22.79 46.95 (46.95) 1:08.86 (21.91) 1:33.00 (46.05)
1:54.88 (21.88) 2:18.86 (45.86) 2:39.49 (20.63) 3:02.79 (43.93)
2 Bloomington South 3:07.47 3:06.78
1) Lukas Paegle 11 2) Kian Kadlec 11 3) Botond Kun 11 4) David Kovacs 11
21.65 45.58 (45.58) 1:08.14 (22.56) 1:33.79 (48.21)
1:56.48 (22.69) 2:21.85 (48.06) 2:42.98 (21.13) 3:06.78 (44.93)
3 Penn 3:08.59 3:07.81
1) Matthew Weeks 10 2) Nathaniel Temeles 11 3) Leo Ni 10 4) Reid Ohlson 12
23.19 47.83 (47.83) 1:09.30 (21.47) 1:33.88 (46.05)
1:55.80 (21.92) 2:20.96 (47.08) 2:43.01 (22.05) 3:07.81 (46.85)
4 North Central (Indpls.) 3:08.95 3:07.86
1) Sam Wolfe 11 2) Patton Shaar 12 3) Zaid Moreno 12 4) David Diercks 12
22.42 46.72 (46.72) 1:08.89 (22.17) 1:33.36 (46.64)
1:56.31 (22.95) 2:21.93 (48.57) 2:43.52 (21.59) 3:07.86 (45.93)
5 Zionsville 3:08.34 3:08.31
1) Toby Dollens 11 2) Nikita Hovyadinov 12 3) Eli Dollens 10 4) Walker Mattice 12
23.31 48.01 (48.01) 1:10.61 (22.60) 1:35.93 (47.92)
1:58.71 (22.78) 2:24.05 (48.12) 2:45.01 (20.96) 3:08.31 (44.26)
6 Fishers 3:08.90 3:08.46
1) Luis Sanchez 11 2) Hudson Lee 11 3) Thomas Johanneman 11 4) Jonathan Hines 11
22.56 47.29 (47.29) 1:09.85 (22.56) 1:34.79 (47.50)
1:57.15 (22.36) 2:22.18 (47.39) 2:44.29 (22.11) 3:08.46 (46.28)
7 South Bend Riley 3:09.70 3:08.81
1) Joel Kricheff 12 2) Ignatius Ruszkowski 12 3) Padraig Chapman 11 4) Christopher Bartmess 12
22.75 47.68 (47.68) 1:10.46 (22.78) 1:35.71 (48.03)
1:57.67 (21.96) 2:21.70 (45.99) 2:44.12 (22.42) 3:08.81 (47.11)
8 Center Grove 3:09.28 3:10.57

1) Max Hite 11
23.00
1:59.17 (23.14)

2) Anthony Cuadros 10
47.62 (47.62) 1:10.36 (22.74)
2:24.71 (48.68) 2:46.04 (21.33)

3) Mason Bridges 9
1:36.03 (48.41)
3:10.57 (45.86)

4) Henry Lyness 10
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Results
B - Final ... (Event 12 Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)
Team Relay

Prelim Time Finals Time

B - Final
9 Valparaiso
1) Cayden DeSmet 11
2291
1:59.26 (22.61)
10 Carroll (Fort Wayne)
1) Nate Marshall 11
23.15
1:57.27 (22.43)
11 Franklin Community
1) Isaac Layton 12
22.83
1:57.89 (22.28)
12 Hamilton Southeastern
1) Jihoon Jung 11
22.49
1:58.24 (22.80)
13 Avon
1) Austin Willoughby 12
22.72
1:58.25 (22.83)
14 Bloomington North
1) James Stewart 11
22.57
1:58.07 (24.17)
15 Westfield
1) Zach Welch 9
23.71
2:00.62 (23.05)
---  Columbus East

2) Cade Kennedy 11
47.96 (47.96) 1:10.66 (22.70)
2:24.81 (48.16) 2:46.14 (21.33)

2) Evan Bushong 12
48.04 (48.04) 1:10.36 (22.32)
2:22.01 (47.17) 2:45.04 (23.03)

2) Jacob Meinczinger 11
47.43 (47.43) 1:10.22 (22.79)
2:23.23 (47.62) 2:46.27 (23.04)

2) Derek Robison 11
47.01 (47.01) 1:09.87 (22.86)
2:23.79 (48.35) 2:46.52 (22.73)

2) Ethan Jennings 11
48.35 (48.35) 1:10.76 (22.41)
2:23.61 (48.19) 2:46.71 (23.10)

2) Benjamin Buehler 12
46.69 (46.69) 1:09.35 (22.66)
2:23.45 (49.55) 2:46.74 (23.29)

2) Garreth Thomas 9
49.12 (49.12) 1:12.12 (23.00)
2:27.21 (49.64) 2:48.96 (21.75)

Early take-off swimmer #3

1) Cavan Stilson 12

23.39

1:59.39 (22.94)

Preliminaries

17 Franklin Central
1) Sam Hittel 12

23.53

2:01.05 (23.64)

2) Keaton Stephenson 11
48.47 (48.47) 1:11.47 (23.00)
2:25.44 (48.99) 2:48.15 (22.71)

2) Ivan Weaver 12
49.31 (49.31) 1:12.31 (23.00)
2:27.43 (50.02) 2:49.98 (22.55)

18 BrebeufJesuit Preparatory

1) Finn Crist 12
2497
2:03.54 (23.47)
19 Chesterton
1) Luke Wheele 11
23.05
2:02.50 (23.53)
20 LaPorte
1) Jakob Schroeder 9
23.71
2:01.67 (23.15)

2) T Tarara 12
52.41(52.41)
2:30.20 (50.13)

1:14.57 (22.16)
2:51.23 (21.03)

2) Calan Berrier 11
48.57 (48.57) 1:12.34 (23.77)
2:28.47 (49.50) 2:50.90 (22.43)

2) Chaise Adrian 11
49.81 (49.81) 1:12.91 (23.10)
2:27.48 (48.96) 2:50.34 (22.86)

3:09.98
3) Heshan Karunaratne 11
1:36.65 (48.69)
3:10.11 (45.30)
3:11.17
3) Mason Crews 11
1:34.84 (46.80)
3:10.37 (48.36)
3:13.04
3) Gabriel Holtz 11
1:35.61 (48.18)
3:11.48 (48.25)
3:10.14
3) Camden Bailey 10
1:35.44 (48.43)
3:12.06 (48.27)
3:12.28
3) Jackson Wendt 12
1:35.42 (47.07)
3:12.07 (48.46)
3:11.13
3) Landon Mobley 11
1:33.90 (47.21)
3:12.42 (48.97)
3:13.05
3) Luca Barbosa 12
1:37.57 (48.45)
3:13.14 (45.93)
3:12.34

3) Mikhail Machavariani 11

1:36.45 (47.98)
DQ 3:12.92 (47.48)

3:15.37
3) Aiden Murray 12
1:37.41 (48.10)
3:15.37 (47.94)
3:15.66
3) Andrew Kendall 12
1:40.07 (47.66)
3:15.66 (45.46)
3:15.78
3) Amadeo Kincaid 11
1:38.97 (50.40)
3:15.78 (47.31)
3:15.85
3) Gavin Crail 9
1:38.52 (48.71)
3:15.85 (48.37)

3:10.11
4) George Patterson 11

3:10.37
4) Ryan Kneller 11

3:11.48
4) Franco Chirinos 12

3:12.06
4) Jack Waren 12

3:12.07
4) Mason Gilliam 12

3:12.42
4) Benjamin Dixon 12

3:13.14
4) Bennett Morse 12

DQ 3:12.92

4) Judah Nickoll 12

4) Trevor Wiley 12

4) Jake Tarara 11

4) Lukas Royster 10

4) Abbas Hakim 11
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Preliminaries ... (Event 12 Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)

Results

Team Relay Prelim Time Finals Time
21 Noblesville 3:15.93
1) Mason Snyder 12 2) Sean Halvorsen 12 3) Zak Armstrong 12 4) Graham Kulp 12
24.01 49.43 (49.43) 1:12.60 (23.17) 1:37.96 (48.53)
2:01.92 (23.96) 2:28.56 (50.60) 2:51.29 (22.73) 3:15.93 (47.37)
22 Plainfield 3:16.51
1) Talan Andersch 12 2) Jared Beasley 11 3) Max Knierim 12 4) Patrick DeWitt 12
24.27 50.45 (50.45) 1:13.41 (22.96) 1:38.97 (48.52)
2:02.61 (23.64) 2:28.59 (49.62) 2:51.19 (22.60) 3:16.51 (47.92)
23 Lake Central 3:16.70
1) Nolan Meyers 12 2) Kajus Rudzevicius 10 3) Alistair Conrath 12 4) Cal Bowman 11
23.39 49.29 (49.29) 1:13.14 (23.85) 1:39.46 (50.17)
2:02.56 (23.10) 2:28.61 (49.15) 2:51.11 (22.50) 3:16.70 (48.09)
24 Castle 3:17.34
1) Claude Young V 12 2) Nathaniel Seibert 10 3) Jake Rogers 9 4) Seth Cannon 12
24.05 49.89 (49.89) 1:14.12 (24.23) 1:40.37 (50.48)
2:04.47 (24.10) 2:31.78 (51.41) 2:53.07 (21.29) 3:17.34 (45.56)
25 Tippecanoe Valley 3:18.07
1) Isaac Whetstone 11 2) Tucker Whetstone 9 3) Marcus Smith 11 4) Carson Parker 12
22.92 48.11 (48.11) 1:12.58 (24.47) 1:40.25 (52.14)
2:03.20 (22.95) 2:29.29 (49.04) 2:52.24 (22.95) 3:18.07 (48.78)
26 Wawasee 3:18.28
1) Cade Garden 12 2) Ivan Meier 11 3) Zack Kryder 10 4) Nathan Harper 12
24.43 50.69 (50.69) 1:14.50 (23.81) 1:41.45 (50.76)
2:05.03 (23.58) 2:31.27 (49.82) 2:53.58 (22.31) 3:18.28 (47.01)
27 Floyd Central 3:20.67
1) Miles Elrod 10 2) Carter Bolling 11 3) Kevin McIntyre 12 4) Jack Hildreth 10
23.75 49.65 (49.65) 1:13.49 (23.84) 1:39.68 (50.03)
2:04.03 (24.35) 2:32.01 (52.33) 2:54.94 (22.93) 3:20.67 (48.66)
28 Richmond 3:21.24
1) Mason Burns 12 2) Greyson Farmer 11 3) Masson Heiny 11 4) Owen Fowler 11
25.03 51.92 (51.92) 1:15.63 (23.71) 1:41.75 (49.83)
2:05.59 (23.84) 2:32.96 (51.21) 2:55.84 (22.88) 3:21.24 (48.28)
29 Bedford North Lawrence 3:23.64
1) Isaiah Eicle 12 2) Isaiah Conner 12 3) Oliver Brown 11 4) Garrett Gabhart 11
24.39 50.84 (50.84) 1:15.67 (24.83) 1:44.45 (53.61)
2:08.16 (23.71) 2:35.31 (50.86) 2:58.17 (22.86) 3:23.64 (48.33)
30 Crawfordsville 3:29.76
1) Adrian Medina 10 2) Daniel Surface 10 3) Campbell Mason 12 4) Whitman Horton 12
25.00 51.75 (51.75) 1:18.49 (26.74) 1:48.43 (56.68)
2:12.99 (24.56) 2:41.06 (52.63) 3:03.86 (22.80) 3:29.76 (48.70)
31 Bluffton 3:38.45
1) Noah Brooks 10 2) Dalton Rodgers 12 3) Griffin Linderwell 11 4) James Isaac Wheeler 10
26.01 55.22 (55.22) 1:50.20 (54.98)
2:16.11 (25.91) 2:45.82 (55.62) 3:10.07 (24.25) 3:38.45 (52.63)
---  Brownsburg DQ
1) Gavin Coggan 11 2) Isaac Johnson 10 3) Talon Collier 10 4) Gavin Barnes 11
23.26 48.15 (48.15) 1:11.70 (23.55) 1:39.26 (51.11)
2:02.83 (23.57) 2:30.04 (50.78) 2:53.97 (23.93) DQ (50.91)



IUPUI Natatorium - Site License

HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 4:27 PM 2/24/2024 Page 37
2024 IHSAA Boys Swimming/Diving Championship

IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 23 - 24, 2024

Event 12 Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

Results

State Record: 2:56.36 * 2020 Carmel Carmel
]. Mitchell, A. Rothrock, G. Hadley, W. Davis
3:13.80 SCUT
Team Relay Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Carmel 3:07.42 3:05.16
1) Gregg Enoch 12 2) Lewis Zhang 10 3) Ethan Zhang 11 4) Carter Hadley 10
21.63 44.80 (44.80) 1:06.93 (22.13) 1:31.10 (46.30)

1:53.58 (22.48)
2 Bloomington South
1) Lukas Paegle 11
21.48
1:56.75 (23.03)
3 Zionsville
1) Toby Dollens 11
22.92
1:58.57 (22.67)
4 Penn
1) Matthew Weeks 10
22.98
1:57.00 (22.14)
5 Fishers
1) Luis Sanchez 11
22.63
1:57.29 (22.53)
6 North Central (Indpls.)
1) Sam Wolfe 11
22.59
1:56.92 (23.18)
7 Center Grove
1) Max Hite 11
22.82
1:59.05 (22.87)
8 South Bend Riley
1) Joel Kricheff 12
22.72
1:58.27 (21.87)

2:18.07 (46.97) 2:40.57 (22.50)
2) Kian Kadlec 11

45.11 (45.11) 1:07.99 (22.88)

2:22.63 (48.91) 2:43.77 (21.14)

2) Nikita Hovyadinov 12
47.57 (47.57) 1:10.43 (22.86)
2:23.95 (48.05) 2:44.93 (20.98)

2) Nathaniel Temeles 11
47.78 (47.78) 1:09.95 (22.17)
2:21.76 (46.90) 2:43.85 (22.09)

2) Hudson Lee 11
46.74 (46.74) 1:09.53 (22.79)
2:22.51 (47.75) 2:44.69 (22.18)

2) Patton Shaar 12
46.98 (46.98) 1:09.09 (22.11)
2:22.36 (48.62) 2:44.49 (22.13)

2) Anthony Cuadros 10
47.34 (47.34) 1:10.36 (23.02)
2:24.18 (48.00) 2:45.45 (21.27)

2) Ignatius Ruszkowski 12
47.73 (47.73) 1:10.88 (23.15)
2:22.34 (45.94) 2:44.89 (22.55)

3:05.16 (47.09)
3:07.72
3) Botond Kun 11
1:33.72 (48.61)
3:07.47 (44.84)
3:10.60
3) Eli Dollens 10
1:35.90 (48.33)
3:08.34 (44.39)
3:11.07
3) Leo Ni 10
1:34.86 (47.08)
3:08.59 (46.83)
3:09.42
3) Thomas Johanneman 11
1:34.76 (48.02)
3:08.90 (46.39)
3:10.21
3) Zaid Moreno 12
1:33.74 (46.76)
3:08.95 (46.59)
3:12.59
3) Mason Bridges 9
1:36.18 (48.84)
3:09.28 (45.10)
3:08.42
3) Padraig Chapman 11
1:36.40 (48.67)
3:09.70 (47.36)

3:07.47
4) David Kovacs 11

3:08.34
4) Walker Mattice 12

3:08.59
4) Reid Ohlson 12

3:08.90
4) Jonathan Hines 11

3:08.95
4) David Diercks 12

3:09.28
4) Henry Lyness 10

3:09.70
4) Christopher Bartmess 12

9 Valparaiso
1) Cayden DeSmet 11
23.08
1:58.85 (22.45)
10 Hamilton Southeastern
1) Jihoon Jung 11
22.23
1:56.78 (22.95)
11 Bloomington North
1) James Stewart 11
22.95
1:58.12 (23.77)
12 Carroll (Fort Wayne)
1) Ryan Kneller 11
23.52
1:58.95 (22.84)

2) Cade Kennedy 11
48.20 (48.20) 1:10.89 (22.69)
2:24.81 (48.41) 2:45.94 (21.13)

2) Derek Robison 11
46.50 (46.50) 1:09.04 (22.54)
2:22.31(48.48) 2:44.99 (22.68)

2) Benjamin Buehler 12
47.62 (47.62) 1:09.91 (22.29)
2:24.38 (50.03) 2:46.43 (22.05)

2) Evan Bushong 12
49.07 (49.07) 1:11.53 (22.46)
2:24.05 (47.94) 2:46.59 (22.54)

3:09.69
3) Heshan Karunaratne 11
1:36.40 (48.20)
3:09.98 (45.17)
3:14.31
3) Camden Bailey 10
1:33.83 (47.33)
3:10.14 (47.83)
3:11.53
3) Landon Mobley 11
1:34.35 (46.73)
3:11.13 (46.75)
3:21.38
3) Nate Marshall 11
1:36.11 (47.04)
3:11.17 (47.12)

3:09.98
4) George Patterson 11

3:10.14
4) Jack Waren 12

3:11.13
4) Benjamin Dixon 12

3:11.17
4) Mason Crews 11
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Preliminaries ... (Event 12 Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)

Results

Team Relay Seed Time Prelim Time
13 Avon 3:14.71 3:12.28
1) Ethan Jennings 11 2) Austin Willoughby 12 3) Jackson Wendt 12 4) Mason Gilliam 12
23.26 48.35 (48.35) 1:10.02 (21.67) 1:35.37 (47.02)
1:58.28 (22.91) 2:23.52 (48.15) 2:46.73 (23.21) 3:12.28 (48.76)
14 Columbus East 3:15.05 3:12.34
1) Cavan Stilson 12 2) Keaton Stephenson 11 3) Mikhail Machavariani 11 4) Judah Nickoll 12
23.31 48.16 (48.16) 1:10.82 (22.66) 1:35.68 (47.52)
1:58.64 (22.96) 2:24.49 (48.81) 2:47.32 (22.83) 3:12.34 (47.85)
15 Franklin Community 3:14.49 3:13.04
1) Gabriel Holtz 11 2) Isaac Layton 12 3) Jacob Meinczinger 11 4) Alexander Walden 11
23.26 48.65 (48.65) 1:10.82 (22.17) 1:35.92 (47.27)
1:58.80 (22.88) 2:23.59 (47.67) 2:47.07 (23.48) 3:13.04 (49.45)
16 Westfield 3:13.75 3:13.05
1) Zach Welch 9 2) Garreth Thomas 9 3) Luca Barbosa 12 4) Bennett Morse 12
24.10 49.96 (49.96) 1:12.72 (22.76) 1:37.80 (47.84)
2:00.74 (22.94) 2:26.84 (49.04) 2:48.73 (21.89) 3:13.05 (46.21)
17 Franklin Central 3:13.88 3:15.37
1) Sam Hittel 12 2) Ivan Weaver 12 3) Aiden Murray 12 4) Trevor Wiley 12
23.53 49.31 (49.31) 1:12.31 (23.00) 1:37.41 (48.10)
2:01.05 (23.64) 2:27.43 (50.02) 2:49.98 (22.55) 3:15.37 (47.94)
18 Brebeuf]Jesuit Preparatory 3:16.24 3:15.66
1) Finn Crist 12 2) T Tarara 12 3) Andrew Kendall 12 4) Jake Tarara 11
24.97 52.41(52.41) 1:14.57 (22.16) 1:40.07 (47.66)
2:03.54 (23.47) 2:30.20 (50.13) 2:51.23 (21.03) 3:15.66 (45.46)
19 Chesterton 3:12.12 3:15.78
1) Luke Wheele 11 2) Calan Berrier 11 3) Amadeo Kincaid 11 4) Lukas Royster 10
23.05 48.57 (48.57) 1:12.34 (23.77) 1:38.97 (50.40)
2:02.50 (23.53) 2:28.47 (49.50) 2:50.90 (22.43) 3:15.78 (47.31)
20 LaPorte 3:14.86 3:15.85
1) Jakob Schroeder 9 2) Chaise Adrian 11 3) Gavin Crail 9 4) Abbas Hakim 11
23.71 49.81 (49.81) 1:12.91 (23.10) 1:38.52 (48.71)
2:01.67 (23.15) 2:27.48 (48.96) 2:50.34 (22.86) 3:15.85 (48.37)
21 Noblesville 3:15.00 3:15.93
1) Mason Snyder 12 2) Sean Halvorsen 12 3) Zak Armstrong 12 4) Graham Kulp 12
24.01 49.43 (49.43) 1:12.60 (23.17) 1:37.96 (48.53)
2:01.92 (23.96) 2:28.56 (50.60) 2:51.29 (22.73) 3:15.93 (47.37)
22 Plainfield 3:16.23 3:16.51
1) Talan Andersch 12 2) Jared Beasley 11 3) Max Knierim 12 4) Patrick DeWitt 12
24.27 50.45 (50.45) 1:13.41 (22.96) 1:38.97 (48.52)
2:02.61 (23.64) 2:28.59 (49.62) 2:51.19 (22.60) 3:16.51 (47.92)
23 Lake Central 3:13.57 3:16.70
1) Nolan Meyers 12 2) Kajus Rudzevicius 10 3) Alistair Conrath 12 4) Cal Bowman 11
23.39 49.29 (49.29) 1:13.14 (23.85) 1:39.46 (50.17)
2:02.56 (23.10) 2:28.61 (49.15) 2:51.11 (22.50) 3:16.70 (48.09)
24 Castle 3:15.17 3:17.34
1) Claude Young V 12 2) Nathaniel Seibert 10 3) Jake Rogers 9 4) Seth Cannon 12
24.05 49.89 (49.89) 1:14.12 (24.23) 1:40.37 (50.48)
2:04.47 (24.10) 2:31.78 (51.41) 2:53.07 (21.29) 3:17.34 (45.56)
25 Tippecanoe Valley 3:14.19 3:18.07
1) Isaac Whetstone 11 2) Tucker Whetstone 9 3) Marcus Smith 11 4) Carson Parker 12
22.92 48.11 (48.11) 1:12.58 (24.47) 1:40.25 (52.14)

2:03.20 (22.95)

2:29.29 (49.04) 2:52.24 (22.95)

3:18.07 (48.78)
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Results

Preliminaries ... (Event 12 Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)

Team

Relay

Seed Time

Prelim Time

26 Wawasee
1) Cade Garden 12
24.43
2:05.03 (23.58)
Floyd Central
1) Miles Elrod 10
23.75
2:04.03 (24.35)
Richmond
1) Mason Burns 12
25.03
2:05.59 (23.84)
Bedford North Lawrence
1) Isaiah Eicle 12
24.39
2:08.16 (23.71)
Crawfordsville
1) Adrian Medina 10
25.00
2:12.99 (24.56)
31 Bluffton
1) Noah Brooks 10
26.01
2:16.11 (25.91)
---  Brownsburg

27

28

29

30

2) Ivan Meier 11
50.69 (50.69) 1:14.50 (23.81)
2:31.27 (49.82) 2:53.58 (22.31)

2) Carter Bolling 11
49.65 (49.65) 1:13.49 (23.84)
2:32.01 (52.33) 2:54.94 (22.93)

2) Greyson Farmer 11
51.92 (51.92) 1:15.63 (23.71)
2:32.96 (51.21) 2:55.84 (22.88)

2) Isaiah Conner 12
50.84 (50.84) 1:15.67 (24.83)
2:35.31 (50.86) 2:58.17 (22.86)

2) Daniel Surface 10
51.75 (51.75) 1:18.49 (26.74)
2:41.06 (52.63) 3:03.86 (22.80)

2) Dalton Rodgers 12
55.22 (55.22)

2:45.82 (55.62) 3:10.07 (24.25)

Early take-off swimmer #2

1) Gavin Coggan 11
23.26
2:02.83 (23.57)

2) Isaac Johnson 10
48.15 (48.15) 1:11.70 (23.55)
2:30.04 (50.78) 2:53.97 (23.93)

Event 104 Boys 50 Yard Freestyle Swim-off

3:15.68
3) Zack Kryder 10
1:41.45 (50.76)
3:18.28 (47.01)
3:15.41
3) Kevin McIntyre 12
1:39.68 (50.03)
3:20.67 (48.66)
3:20.38
3) Masson Heiny 11
1:41.75 (49.83)
3:21.24 (48.28)
3:21.98
3) Oliver Brown 11
1:44.45 (53.61)
3:23.64 (48.33)
3:26.92
3) Campbell Mason 12
1:48.43 (56.68)
3:29.76 (48.70)
3:31.73
3) Griffin Linderwell 11
1:50.20 (54.98)
3:38.45 (52.63)
3:15.66

3) Talon Collier 10
1:39.26 (51.11)
DQ 3:20.95 (50.91)

3:18.28
4) Nathan Harper 12

3:20.67
4) Jack Hildreth 10

3:21.24
4) Owen Fowler 11

3:23.64
4) Garrett Gabhart 11

3:29.76
4) Whitman Horton 12

3:38.45
4) James Isaac Wheeler 10

DQ 3:20.95

4) Gavin Barnes 11

State Record: 2040 * 2004 Eric Mattlingly
21.36 SCUT
Name Yr School Seed Time Finals Time
- Swim-off
1 Logan Tenison 12 Evansville North 21.38 21.25
2 Owen Fowler 11 Richmond 21.38 21.61
Scores - Men
Men - Team Rankings - Through Event 104

1. Carmel 409 2. Penn 165
3. Fishers 158 4. Zionsville 150
5. Bloomington South 123 6. South Bend Riley 118
7. Harrison (West Lafayette) 102 8. Valparaiso 98
9. Center Grove 96 10. Hamilton Southeastern 82
11. Carroll (Fort Wayne) 67 12. North Central (Indpls.) 66
13. Brebeuf Jesuit Preparatory 60 14. Bloomington North 55.5
15. Franklin Community 41 16. Avon 39
17. Hamilton Heights 37 18. Castle 34
19. Northridge 33 20. Franklin Central 27
21. University 25 22. Goshen 24
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Results
(Scores - Men)
22. Brownsburg 24 22. Elkhart 24
25. Chesterton 17 25. LaPorte 17
27. Oak Hill 16 28. Western 15
28. Crawfordsville 15 30. Noblesville 14
31. Yorktown 13 31. Wawasee 13
33. West Lafayette 12 33. Lake Central 12
35. New Albany 11 35. Illiana Christian 11
37. Warsaw Community 9 38. Tippecanoe Valley 8
38. Evansville North 8 38. Westfield 8
41. Homestead 7 42. Gibson Southern 6.5
43. Columbus East 6 44. Fountain Central 5
45. Indianapolis Bishop Chatard 4 45. Logansport 4
47. Perry Meridian 3 47. Oldenburg Academy 3
49. Munster 2 49. Culver Academies 2
51. Richmond 1 51. Milan 1



